TEM  hassesary, MR DESCRIPTION
1 7 1388415 SWIVEL ARM ASSEMBLY
2 2 1388520 LADDER. LONG, 1393¢
3 1 1388549 SIDE DOOR ASSEMBLY. RH
PLEASE REFER TO PAGE 2 FOR EXPLODED VIEW 4 1 1388550 SIDE DOOR ASSEMBLY, LH
5 2 1388555 DOOR LATCH
s 2 1388558 BOX.SAFETY SENSOR,DOOR
7 4 1388559 DOOR STOP/BUMPER ASM
8 2 1388592 BRACKET, REAR GUARD MNT
5 [ 1388594 BOTTOM PANEL ELEC. ASM
10 1 1388598 1393EPCA SUB-FRAME ASM
T 2 1388601 ROD SUPPORT WELDMENT
12 1 1388602 PLATE, SPACER, TOUCHSCR
13 1 1388606 SUPPORT, BRACKET, LK
14 2 1388607 PLATE, NUTM12.2'X2'%3/8"
15 ¥ 1388608 SUPPORT, BRACKET, RH
16 1 1388609 BACK PANEL ELECTRICAL ASM
17 1 1388664 CROSS CUT ASSY
18 [ 1389229 MOLEX MANAFOLD
19 1 1389258 PANEL TABLE ASSEMBLY
20 1 1389902 PLATE, TOUCHSCREEN MOUNT
21 [ 1393160 REAR GUARD
2 [ 1393186 GUARD, EXIT, LEFT
2 1 1393199 GUARD. EXIT
24 2 1393201 GUARD, SIDE TABLE
25 2 1393360 TABLE PIVOT ASST
26 1 1393676 ENCODER ASSEMBLY
27 [ 1393770 FRONT GUARD ASSY
28 - 1393E-CABI CABLE PACKAGE
4 - 1393EPCA-LABI BACK PLATE, LABEL
30 - 1393EPCA-PD DIAGRAM, PNEUMATIC
3l s 1393EPCA-WDL DIAGRAM, WIRING
S 32 . 1393EPCA-WD10 DIAGRAM, WIRING, EA PACKAGE
3 B 1393EPCA-WD1 1 DIAGRAM, WIRING
34 B 1393EPCA-WD2 DIAGRAM, WIRING
35 . 1393EPCA-WD3 DIAGRAM, WIRING
36 B 1393EPCA-WDA DIAGRAM, WIRING
37 B 1393EPCA-WDS DIAGRAM, WIRING
38 B 1393EPCA-WD4 DIAGRAM, WIRING
39 B 1393EPCA-WD7 DIAGRAM, WIRING
0 N 1393EPCA-WDB DIAGRAM, WIRING
a N 1393EPCA-WD? DIAGRAM, WIRING
a2 [ EE071005P072 CORD. FAN, 72" STRAIGHT
PR 1 EE14-4 BLACK FOUR COND. CABLE
44 [ EE18-2 BLACK TWO COND. CABLE
45 [ EE194EE631753 63AMP DISCON
16 i EE194EE63PE GROUND TERMINAL
\ # a7 1 EE194LHESNI75 DISCONNECT HANDLE.RED/YEL
\ 8 3 EE2AMUL OPERATOR, E-STOP,RED
& 9 1 EE601612 GREY MULTI COND. CABLE
50 3 EES2 CONTACT BLOCK, NC
’A 51 2 FFE6930A SWITCH.INTEROCK.DOOR,SPDT
/ 52 1 MMI910A25 RULER.SILVER MYLAR 108"
/ ’ 53 [ MM1976K78 FAN, COOLING, 230VAC
0\\_ 54 3 MMBOOEISYE 12 E-STOP LEGEND PLATE
WHA 55 2 MM9565K8 PLUG.BLACK, 2" 5Q
Y 56 1 MM19945 TAPE.REFLECTIVE.Z” WIDE
57 2 SSSCMI2X70 STUD, M12X70, W/ SHOULDER
58 2 WWFM12 WASHER, FLAT, M12 1.D.
59 1 1388686 PNEUMATIC PANEL ASM
* MANUALLY ENTERED
SN\1393\11393EPCA SHEET 1 OF 2
P |
SE=l" ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY

rame  PANEL CUTTER
@l” [napes, E- MODEL, AAC VERSION
@ |mareeme AS NOTED

[ AssEmaLY 1 1393EPCA. JrarTeo. 11393EPCA
Loose e B =
=205 9003064 1
XK= 20t5
XXX-XX | J000C= AS SPECWIRD  [oie 115 Joae: 1/3/2011 Jowoste C weoit ssnssasz

e
The materials contained herein are confidential and proprietary information of Atlonto Attachment no:..wn:w. In addition to aony no:...am::n_:« and non-disclosure ocﬁmntn:m that currently exist between you and Atlonte Attachment Company,
q )

ur use of these materials serves as an ack t_of the tial and proprietory noture of these materials and your duty not make any unauthorized use or disclosure of these materials.




AN\ \ 2

£

4 N\ \

SHEET 20F2

ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY

S\1393\11393EPCA
THE INFORMATION ON THIS DRAWING 1S THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF NSH DEFAULTS _
ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY AND ITS AFFILIATES. THIS DRAWING
MAY NOT BE COPIED IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER. THIS INFORMATION MAY . s § | |hame  PANELCUTIER
NOT BE USED BY ANY UNAUTHORIZED PERSON OR COMPANY. IN ADDITION [S=71"¢ _ [xdos. E-MODEL AAC VERSION
TO ANY CONFIDENTIALITY AND NON-DISCLOSURE OBLIGATIONS THAT @ |matEuaL AS NOTED
CURRENTLY EXIST BETWEEN YOU AND ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY, | Loose Tolerance ASSEMBLY 11393EPCA [rarvo._11393EPCA
.| YOUR USE OF THESE MATERIALS SERVES AS AN ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF THE X=£100 LTI S DRAWING NO. rev
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY NATURE OF THESE MATERIALS AND YOUR AA=20%0 M”H._F 9003064 1
DUTY NOT TO MAKE ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE OR DISCLOSURE OF THESE MATERIALS. e rrcmm SCALE T Jonie 1/3/2011 | owosue C waoW 4611.99413]
b




[TEM PART
NO. QrY NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 0411-114 WELDMENT,SWIVEL BASE
2 1 0411-3705 NUT PLATE,BASE MOUNT
3 1 0411-3708 NUT PLATE,BOX MOUNT
4 1 0411-3709 LOCKPIN
5 2 0411-3712 TUBE, SPACER, TALL
6 2 1379215 PLATE, WASHER, HANDLE
7 4 1388685 STANDOFF, .5" X 3".M5
8 1 1389681 TUBE12 L,PIVOT ARM
9 1 1389701 WLDMT,PIVOT ARM
10 1 1389747 CABLE, TOUCHSCREEN, ASSY
1 1 1389870 MOUNT,TOUCHSCREEN
12 1 1389872 COVER,BACK,TOUCHSCREEN
13 4 BBNTA411 BEARING,THRUST,.250B
14 8 BBTRA411 WASHER, THRUST,STEEL
15 i EE2AF3 OPERATOR, FLUSH,GREEN
16 1 EE2AF4 OPERATOR, FLUSH.RED
17 i EE2AML4 OPERATOR, E-STOP,RED
18 2 EES] CONTACT BLOCK, NO
12 3 EES2 CONTACT BLOCK, NC
20 1 EEV606EM20 TOUCH SCREEN FOR 1393
21 2 MM1568A45 HANDLE,DOOR,PULL
22 1 MMBOOE15YET12 | E-STOP LEGEND PLATE
23 1 MM98335A04 SPRING CLIP, .06 WIRE
24 2 NNE1/4-20 NUT.ELASTIC LOCK,1/4-20
25 4 SSFCMSX10 SCREW,FLAT ALLEN CAP
26 3 SSHCO01048 1/4-20 X 3/4 HEX CAP
27 2 SSHCO1192 HEX HEAD BOLTS, 1/4-20 X
28 4 SSPP20032 #8-32 X 3/8 PAN HD PHIL
29 4 SSPP28032 10-32 X 1/2 PAN PHIL
30 1 TTH32429 HANDLE,THRD,5/16-18X2.0
31 4 WWFMS5 WASHER, FLAT, M5 |.D.
32 1 WWEFS5/16 WASHER,FLAT,SAE,5/16
33 3 WWLI0 WASHER,LOCK.#10
34 4 WWLMS MS LOCK WASHER

LABEL FOR TOUCHSCREEN IS LOCATED
ON TOP LEVEL OF 1393E

LABEL PART# 1393E-LAB2

000000

S:\1388\1388415

SHEET ) OF 1
ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY

THE INFORMATION ON THIS DRAWING IS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF
ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY AND ITS AFFILIATES. THIS DRAWING

MAY NOT BE COPIED IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER. THIS INFORMATION MAY [ TPrAN/CIFAN C . g [namE  SWIVEL ARM ASSEMBLY
NOT BE USED BY ANY UNAUTHORIZED PERSON OR COMPANY. IN ADDITION Hiarome—| [S=77§ . [Poe.08: TOUCHSCREEN.ISFE
TO ANY CONFIDENTIALITY AND NON-DISCLOSURE OBLIGATIONS THAT I [HeATTREAT | @ |materiar NOTED
CURRENTLY EXIST BETWEEN YOU AND ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY, [HANRBLAT. [ ASSEMELY 11393E [rastno. 1388415
YOUR USE OF THESE MATERIALS SERVES AS AN ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF THE I lPaNT | DEs.BY  JSK DRAWING NO. REV
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY NATURE OF THESE MATERIALS AND YOUR [ SIEAR CHROMATE DR.BY__ JEFF KANE 1388415 3
DUTY NOT TO MAKE ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE OR DISCLOSURE OF THESE MATERIALS. T Ch8Y -
Ot scale 13 Joate: 10/20/2010 [ owesize: C WEIGHT 16769996




S:\1388\1388549

THE INFORMATION ON THIS DRAWING {S THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF

ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY AND ITS AFFILIATES. THIS DRAWING

MAY NOT BE COPIED IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER. THIS INFORMATION MAY

NOT BE USED BY ANY UNAUTHORIZED PERSON OR COMPANY. IN ADDITION

TO ANY CONFIDENTIALITY AND NON-DISCLOSURE OBLIGATIONS THAT

CURRENTLY EXIST BETWEEN YOU AND ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY,

YOUR USE OF THESE MATERIALS SERVES AS AN ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF THE
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY NATURE OF THESE MATERIALS AND YOUR

DUTY NOTTO MAKE ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE OR DISCLOSURE OF THESE MATERIALS.

e Hardware Shown/QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 1388548 DOOR, RIGHT SIDE
2 2 1388551 PLATE, HINGE, NUT, M6
3 1 MMELH149 LATCH HANDLE
4 2 SHHPSLCB45 HINGE.LH.DETACHABLE
5 4 SSFCM6X12 SCREW, FLAT ALLEN CAP
SHEET OF 1
FINISH DEFAULTS ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY

PLAIN/CLEAN

m name  SIDE DOOR ASSEMBLY, RH
.02

2nd 0es. 1393E.SPPC.SPPCM

assemsLy 11393E.SPPC.SPPCM

Jrartno. 1388549

Des.8Y  JSK

or.sx _ Jeff Kane

cK.8Y -

1388

ORAWING NO, REV

549 0

|scae 1:10 Joare: 12/13/2010 {owesue: B weioHT 47189340




$:\1388\1388550

THE INFORMATION ON THIS DRAWING IS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF
ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY AND [TS AFFILIATES. THIS DRAWING
MAY NOT BE COPIED IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER. THIS INFORMATION MAY
NOT BE USED BY ANY UNAUTHORIZED PERSON OR COMPANY. IN ADDITION
TO ANY CONFIDENTIALITY AND NON-DISCLOSURE OBLIGATIONS THAT
CURRENTLY EXIST BETWEEN YOU AND ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY,
YOUR USE OF THESE MATERIALS SERVES AS AN ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF THE
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY NATURE OF THESE MATERIALS AND YOUR

DUTY NOT TO MAKE ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE OR DISCLOSURE OF THESE MATERIALS.

=, Hardware Shown/QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1388547 DOOR, LEFT SIDE
2 1388551 PLATE, HINGE. NUT, Mé
1 MMELH149 LATCH HANDLE
2 SHHPSRCB4S HINGE.RH.DETACHABLE
4 SSFCMéX12 SCREW,FLAT ALLEN CAP
SHEET OF 1
FINISH ofFauTs | ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY

PLAIN/CLEAN INTER! .
BURR BENCH COUNTERIINKS:

lacrowor 1 [S=71 ¢
[ueaTtREAY ]
SAND BLAST

BUFF.

PARI

CLEAR CHROMATE
TNMESAVE

name  SIDE DOOR ASSEMBLY., LH

2na 0Es. 1393E.SPPC.SPPCM

.02 |materiat SEE NOTED

assemar 11393E.SPPC.SPPCM __fparino. 1388550

[os.er__JsK DRAWING NO. REV
or.sv__Jeif Kane 1388550 0
CK. BY -

scae_1:10

Joate: 12/14/2010 | owa sue:

B weioHT_s7.18932¢




§:\1388\1388559

THE INFORMATION ON THIS DRAWING IS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF

ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY AND ITS AFFILIATES. THIS DRAWING

MAY NOT BE COPIED IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER. THIS INFORMATION MAY

NOT BE USED BY ANY UNAUTHORIZED PERSON OR COMPANY. IN ADDITION

TO ANY CONFIDENTIALITY AND NON-DISCLOSURE OBLIGATIONS THAT

CURRENTLY EXIST BETWEEN YOU AND ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY,

YOUR USE OF THESE MATERIALS SERVES AS AN ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF THE
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY NATURE OF THESE MATERIALS AND YOUR

DUTY NOT TO MAKE ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE OR DISCLOSURE OF THESE MATERIALS.

e Hardware Shown/QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 ] 1388557 PLATE, DOOR STOP
2 1 MM9540K22 BUMPER, 3/4 DIA
3 1 NNHM4X0.7 NUT,HEX.M4-0.7
4 1 SSSCM4X16 SCREW,SOCKET CAP
5 2 57593048 SCREW, SHT.METAL 10 ZIP
6 2 WWFM4.3 WASHER, FLAT, M4
SHEET OF1
FINISH peraus | ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY

= AviauaTEn T

DA

PLAW/CLEAN

3} |eame  DOOR STOP/BUMPER ASM

@]M 2nc 0€s. _1393E.SPPC.SPPCM
EE NOTED

.02 |MATERIAL

assemBey §1393ESPPC.SPPCM__ [partno. 1388559

pes.eY  JSK

DRAWING NO. REV

or.ev _Jeff Kane 1388559 0

fseae 1

[oate: 12/16/2010 | owc sue: B WEIGHT o.198:87




S:\1388\1388594

L\
® %w bbb

THE INFORMATION ON THIS DRAWING IS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF
ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY AND ITS AFFILIATES. THIS DRAWING

MAY NOT BE COPIED IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER. THIS INFORMATION MAY
NOT BE USED BY ANY UNAUTHORIZED PERSON OR COMPANY. IN ADDITION
TO ANY CONFIDENTIALITY AND NON-DISCLOSURE OBLIGATIONS THAT
CURRENTLY EXIST BETWEEN YOU AND ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY,
YOUR USE OF THESE MATERIALS SERVES AS AN ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF THE
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY NATURE OF THESE MATERIALS AND YOUR

DUTY NOT TO MAKE ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE OR DISCLOSURE OF THESE MATERIALS.

1 055-11
NO| ECRNO

1ITEM PART
NO. Default/QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 1388595 BOTTOM PANEL, ELEC
2 2 EE641518 FERRITE CORE.SPLIT,CABLE
3 2 EECLIPAIX ANCHOR.DIN RAIL
4 2 EESH21006C MOTOR, STEPPER DRV, HYB
5 - g" EETS35X7.5 DIN RAIL
[ 2 FFQL213DMKMO5 CIRCUIT BREAKER,5A.2P
7 2 FFQL213DMKMI15 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 15A,2P
8 1 MM6E9915K72 STRAIN RELIEF, LIQ TIGHT
9 1 MMSL208S DRIVE, VAR, FREQ. .75HP, 1PH
10 1 MMSM2105 DRIVE.VARIABLE FREQUENCY
* ENTERED MANUALLY
80"
)
7 é (
o o o o o ()
A00I0I00]
\
AP 0 L ) g0
= Tl o oOf Al Al
ololololo @ W_
Q00 o
AN m m
\
\ \ / AN o

SHEET OF2

FINISH

DEFAULTS

ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY

[COUNTERSINKS: m
03

R

NAME
20d DES.

BOTTOM PANEL, ELEC, ASM

1393E

materiaL_SEE NOTED

AssemsLY 11393E

[parTtno. 1388594

DES. Y

JSK

DR. 8Y

Jeff Kane

CK. BY

DRAWING NO. REV.

1388594 1

scate 1:3

[oate: 12/30/2010 [ owg sue: B _WEIGHT sa.i96215




e eRorons | pagt numBer DESCRIFTION
1 1 1388217 TOP ROLLER ASSEMBLY
2 1 1388328 INFEED DRIVE ROLLER ASM
3 1 1388331 INFEED ROLL DRIVE ASM
4 [ 1388337 OUIFEED MOTOR DRIVE ASM
s 1 1388343 OUIFEED DRIVE ROLL ASM
6 1 1388347 XCUF CLAMP ASSEMBLY
7 2 1388381 CYLINDER BKT, MOUNTING
8 2 1388568 WASHER PLATE, OUTFEED ROL
s ) 1388569 PLATE.VERT, OUTFEED DRV,L
10 1 1388572 DANCER ASSEMBLY
1] [ 1388581 PANELBACK RIGHT
12 1 1388582 PANELBACK LEFT
13 ' 1388583 PANELFRONT LEFT
9 14 | 1380584 PANEL, FRONT LEFT WELDMNT
e 15 f 1388596 FRAME, ASSEMBLY
s @ 16 [ 1388599 LEG ASSEMBLY, 1393EPCA
17 [ 1380603 UPPER CLOTH ROLLER ASM
@6 1s 1 1389060 EXIT ROLLER ASSEMBLY
1 e 19 \ 1385076 MATERIAL SENSOR, X CUT
) ‘ ..@ 20 2 1393716 CYLINDER BRIDGE, LEFT
2N ] 21 2 AACDNCS0150PPV ‘CYLINDER,AIR,508, 150
s il 22 2 AACDNCBI280PPVA | CYLINDER,AIR(SO,32X80
N ., A/ \.\\é 1 23 2 AACDNCBS0I00PPVA | CYLINDER.AIR.S0.508X100
RN o 24 2 AACDNCBS080PPVA | CYLINDER.AIR.ISO,508X80
N &3 \\\ N /@ 25 2 AAESGMIOXI1 25 CLEVIS ROD.MI0X1.25
o w > 26 6 AAFSGMIEX].S CLEVIS ROD M16X1.5
m ! LR \@ 27 2 AATSNC32 ELANGESWIVEL.DNCB-32
@/ izl ) A 28 s AAFSNCS0 FLANGE, SWIVEL FOR DNCBS0
y \ 29 2 AAFSNCS32 FLANGESWIVELSNCS-32
@ _ /l; 30 [ AAFSNCSS0 CLEVIS SINGLE REAR W/PIN
N ’ 31 4 BEGRFI205-25 BEARING, FLANGE.25MM
9 n .- ; e 32 2 B83NAP205-25 BEARING, PILLOWBLOCK
e mQ 33 2 CCCLMSP20F CLAMP COLLAR- M20
2
@ | 2
o
O

/..

©:

F/

fyriy

A

' /.

5:\1388\1388598

SHEET 1 OF 2
THE INFORMATION ON THIS DRAWING IS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF
ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY AND ITS AFFILIATES. THIS DRAWING Frast DEFALTS _ ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY

MAY NOT BE COPIED IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER. THIS INFORMATION MAY IXTeLAN/CIFAN contESS_g |name  1393EPCA SUB-FRAME ASM
NOT BE USED BY ANY UNAUTHORIZED PERSON OR COMPANY. IN ADDITION Haee | =7 [zuos (393RCA
TO ANY CONFIDENTIALITY AND NON-DISCLOSURE OBLIGATIONS THAT HEATTREAT @ [waTeRsL AS NOTED
CURRENTLY EXIST BETWEEN YOU AND ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY, CSADBAT | oo Tyorance [Assow8y 11593¢PCA [rmivo_T3885%
YOUR USE OF THESE MATERIALS SERVES AS AN ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF THE BT — Y ey sk ] DRAVING G, R
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY NATURE OF THESE MATERIALS AND YOUR || CIEAR CHROMATE | x = 050 DR 8Y__JEFF KANE 1388598 0
DUTY NOT TO MAKE ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE OR DISCLOSURE OF THESE MATERIALS. (e — T EXT
Olhar KXX=ASSPECIFIED  [cpe 1518 [oate_1/3/2011 | owesize: C wecH 3210.01167




=
-

2

DETAIL B

DETAIL C SCALE1:5

SCALE1:5

DETAILE
SCALE1:8

DETAIL D
SCALET :5
DETAIL A
SCALE1:5
§:\1388\1388598

SHEET 20F2
THE INFORMATION ON THIS DRAWING IS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF
ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY AND {TS AFFILIATES. THIS DRAWING ArsH DEFAULTS ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY
MAY NOT BE COPIED IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER. THIS INFORMATION MAY IR PLATEEA o | | TS0SEFCA SUETRAME A
NOT BE USED BY ANY UNAUTHORIZED PERSON OR COMPANY. IN ADDITION Homeact —| 9~} [pwos. tiomercA
TO ANY CONFIDENTIALITY AND NON-DISCLOSURE OBLIGATIONS THAT e o2 [aarenil AS NOTED
CURRENTLY EXIST BETWEEN YOU AND ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY, CISAGBAT 1} ooco Tlerance ~|ASSevaLY 113536PCA Trrvo_ 13885
YOUR USE OF THESE MATERIALS SERVES AS AN ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF THE i — RN oesy sk BRAMING 0. %
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY NATURE OF THESE MATERIALS AND YOUR - OR.8Y__JEFE KANE 1388598 0
DUTY NOT TO MAKE ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE OR DISCLOSURE OF THESE MATERIALS. | oocr H T

scate 1:20 _uzm 1/3/2011 _ owgsize: C WEIGHT 3210011671




e ary R DESCRIPTION
1 1 1388318 TOP ROLLER WELDMENT
2 [ 1386325 INFEED PINCH ROLLER ASM
3 ) BBNAP205-25 BEARING, PILLOWBLOCK
4 8 NNEM10-1.5 NUTELASTIC LOCK.MI0
s 8 SSHCM10X70 'SCREW.HEX CAPM10-1.5X70
3 8 WWFM10 WASHER, FLAT, M10 1.
$:\1388\1388317
SHEET OF1

NO _ ECR NO DATE _ DR | CK
THE INFORMATION ON THIS DRAWING IS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF FINISH DEFAULTS ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY
ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY AND ITS AFFILIATES. THIS DRAWING

MAY NOT BE COPIED IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER. THIS INFORMATION MAY (COUNTERSINS:

NOT BE USED BY ANY UNAUTHORIZED PERSON OR COMPANY. IN ADDITION

TO ANY CONFIDENTIALITY AND NON-DISCLOSURE OBLIGATIONS THAT 02
CURRENTLY EXIST BETWEEN YOU AND ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY.

Loose Tolerance Ipaes vo. 1388317

YOUR USE OF THESE MATERIALS SERVES AS AN ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF THE X=2100 DRAWING o. e
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY NATURE OF THESE MATERIALS AND YOUR Lzelsy 1388317 0
DUTY NOT TO MAKE ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE OR DISCLOSURE OF THESE MATERIALS.

XXXX = AS SPECIFIED [ =0e" 10 _E:m_ 9/24/2010 _ DWGSIE: [ WEIGHT 67826340216




S:\1388\1388337

THE INFORMATION ON THIS DRAWING IS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF
ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY AND TS AFFILIATES. THIS DRAWING
MAY NOT BE COPIED IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER. THIS INFORMATION MAY
NOT BE USED BY ANY UNAUTHORIZED PERSON OR COMPANY. IN ADDITION
TO ANY CONFIDENTIALITY AND NON-DISCLOSURE OBLIGATIONS THAT
CURRENTLY EXIST BETWEEN YOU AND ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY,
YOUR USE OF THESE MATERIALS SERVES AS AN ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF THE
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY NATURE OF THESE MATERIALS AND YOUR

DUTY NOT TO MAKE ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE OR DISCLOSURE OF THESE MATERIALS.

= Harcware Shown/QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 1388336 STUB, DRIVE SHAFT GEARBOX
2 1 1388338 KEY, 6X6X50
3 1 1393364 RETAINER WASHER
4 1 1393349 KEY, GEARMOTOR
5 1 MM718485 MOTOR,.37KW.IEC.B5
6 1 MMRV5030D71 GEARBOX,WORM,RV50,30:1
7 4 NNHMBX1.25 M8 X 1.25 HEX NUT
8 4 SSHCMBX30 SCREW.HEX CAP MBX40
9 1 SSSCM8X20 MBX20 SOC CAP
10 2 SSSSMEX10 M6 SET SCREW, 10MM L
1 8 WWFMS WASHER, FLAT, M8 1.D.
12 5 WWLMB M8 LOCK WASHER
SHEET OF1
NO ECR NO DATE [ or [ ck
FINISH DEFAULTS ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY

[COUNTERSIKS: L

="t

BURR BENCH

name  QUTFEED MOTOR DRIVE ASM

2nd pEs.  1393E

.02 |materiar_SEE NOTED

|earTno. 1388337

DRAWING NO, REV

1388337 0

_manm 1:3 Toawe:_9/22/2010 | owcsue: B weighi_ssossaat




S:\1388\1388347

THE INFORMATION ON THIS DRAWING IS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF
ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY AND ITS AFFILIATES. THIS DRAWING

MAY NOT BE COPIED IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER. THIS INFORMATION MAY
NOT BE USED BY ANY UNAUTHORIZED PERSON OR COMPANY. IN ADDITION
TO ANY CONFIDENTIALITY AND NON-DISCLOSURE OBLIGATIONS THAT
CURRENTLY EXIST BETWEEN YOU AND ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY,
YOUR USE OF THESE MATERIALS SERVES AS AN ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF THE
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY NATURE OF THESE MATERIALS AND YOUR

DUTY NOT TO MAKE ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE OR DISCLOSURE OF THESE MATERIALS.

W, | shownar. | umeee DESCRFTION
] i 1388176 Enﬁ.ﬂmz.
2 1 1388344 SEaM MNT
3 1 1388348 LM
7] 2 1388350 KEY.MBX7X32
5 2 1389062 PIVOT SHAFT
é 2 1393710 LEVER ARM WELDMENT
7 8 SSHCMBX20 SCREW.HEX CAP
8 2 SSSCM10X30 10M X 30MM, SOC CAP
5 4 SSSCMEX1S M6X15 SOC CAP SCREW
10 8 WWF1/4 WASHER, FLAT, 1/4", COM
11 8 WwWLM8 M8 LOCK WASHER
12 2 MMS5109K25 FOAM SILICONE 3/32 X 1"

* MANUALLY ENTERED

SHEET OF 1

FINISH DEFAULTS ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY
LAIN/CLEAN P nare  XCUT CLAMP ASSEMBLY
BURR BENCH @"W 2na0es. 1393E
TR 02 [aatenar AS NOTED
SAND BLAST AssemBLY 1388232 JpartNo. 1388347
”Mm—“— DRAWING NO, REV
AT 1388347 0
on

[oare: 9/28/2010

[ owcsue: B weioHT s2.2098854




S:\1388\1388572

n

Sse v sev v oy

THE INFORMATION ON THIS DRAWING IS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF

ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY AND ITS AFFILIATES. THIS DRAWING

MAY NOT BE COPIED IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER. THIS INFORMATION MAY

NOT BE USED BY ANY UNAUTHORIZED PERSON OR COMPANY. IN ADDITION

TO ANY CONFIDENTIALITY AND NON-DISCLOSURE OBLIGATIONS THAT

CURRENTLY EXIST BETWEEN YOU AND ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY,

YOUR USE OF THESE MATERIALS SERVES AS AN ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF THE
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY NATURE OF THESE MATERIALS AND YOUR

DUTY NOT TO MAKE ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE OR DISCLOSURE OF THESE MATERIALS.

DETAIL B
SCALE1:4

Mo |shovoware, | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

i 2 1388571 DANCER FRAME ASSEMBLY
2 1 1388578 DANCER ROLLER ASM
3 2 1388593 PLATE. REAR GUARD MOUNT
4 2 1388676 PLATE,NUT.M8 TAPPED
5 [ 1389110 ROLLER, BSW
6 2 1392900 WASHER, CHAIN HOLDOWN
7 1 1393373 PLATE, NUT, 4-40
8 2 1493222 WHEEL, RETAINER FOR
9 2 1493226 EDGE GUIDE ASSY
10 1 1493232 MOUNT, ACCUMULATOR PROX.
n 2 1493233 BRACKET, LIMIT, LOWER
12 2 1493234 BRACKET, LIMIT, UPPER
13 2 1493507 BRKT.BELT TENSION
14 2 1493508 BLOCK.TENSION
15 2 BBNAP205-25 BEARING, PILLOWBLOCK
16 1 EENISQIBANGX SENSOR, PROX. NPN, 10-30DC
17 2 FFEVN2000A LIMIT SWITCH ASSEMBLY
18 2 MMS0 CHAIN, SINGLE STRAND
19 2 MMS0817M STEEL SPROCKET.171.5/8P
20 2 MMSOL LINK.MASTER,5/8P.SGL STRD
21 2 MM93095K32M GUIDE, CHAIN WITH HOLES
22 2 MMSH-98 RING.SNAP EXTERNAL
) 2 NNH4-40 NUTHEX, #4-40
24 8 SSFCM6X10 Mé X 20 FLAT ALLEN
25 4 SSHCMSX12 SCREW. HEX CAP
2 2 SSHCM#X125 SCREW, HEX M6X12 55
27 16 SSHCM6X16 SCREW, HEX M6X16 55
28 2 SSSC70064 1/4-28 X 3/4 W/NYLON PATCH
29 4 SSSCM10X35 CAP SCREW 10MM X 35MM
30 2 SSSCMAX30 SCREW.SOC CAP.M4-0.7X30
31 4 WWFI0 WASHER, FLAT, #10, COM
32 4 WWFM10 WASHER, FLAT, M101.D.
33 2 WWFM4.3 WASHER, FLAT, M4
34 16 WWES1/4 WASHER.FLAT.SAE. 174
35 2 WWL4 WASHERLOCK. #4
34 2 WWLB WASHER.LOCK. #8
37 4 WWLMI0 M10 LOCK WASHER
38 4 WWLMS5 M5 LOCK WASHER
39 18 WWLM6 M6 LOCK WASHER

4 0681 4rsni T

3 062-1 a1 ™

Fo T T T SHEET OF 1

| NO | ECR NO DATE DR | CK
FINISH DEFAULTS ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY

PLAIN/CLEAN
BURR BENCH

HEAT TREAT

TTTTTTT T

BLACKOXIDE

COUNTERSINKS: m
02

Loose Tolerance

DANCER ASSEMBLY

[rasino. 1388572

X = +100

DRAWING NO, REV

1388572 4

[oae: 12/21/2010 | owe sue: B WEIGHT 236162948




S:\1388\13885%6

THE INFORMATION ON THIS DRAWING 1S THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF

ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY AND TS AFFILIATES. THIS DRAWING

MAY NOT BE COPIED IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER. THIS INFORMATION MAY

NOT BE USED BY ANY UNAUTHORIZED PERSON OR COMPANY. IN ADDITION

TO ANY CONFIDENTIALITY AND NON-DISCLOSURE OBLIGATIONS THAT

CURRENTLY EXIST BETWEEN YOU AND ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY,

YOUR USE OF THESE MATERIALS SERVES AS AN ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF THE
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY NATURE OF THESE MATERIALS AND YOUR

DUTY NOT TO MAKE ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE OR DISCLOSURE OF THESE MATERIALS.

Tt |gardware, | PARTNUMBER | DESCRIPTION
T [ 1388235 FRAME, ASSEMBLY WELDMNT
) [ 1388253 CYUINDER MOUNT.LH

3 1 1388254 CYLINDER MOUNT.RH

1 1 1388257 MOTOR MOUNT WELDMENT
5 1 1388260 BRACKET.SLITTER MOUNT.RH
s [ 1388261 BRACKET.SLITTER MOUNT,LH
7 1 1388334 BRACKET, SHARPENER, LH

B [ 1388385 SIDE TRIM RAIL ASSEMBLY _

B [ 1388511 BOTIOM PANEL PNEUMATIC
10 [ 1388530 CUT TABLE ASSEMBLY

n 1 1388552 BACK PANEL, ELECTRICAL

12 [ 1388553 PANEL, CNTRLTOP

13 1 1388554 PANEL, PNEUMATIC TOP

14 1 1388563 PLATE, CABLE TRACK MOUNT
15 2 1388564 CHANNEL.CABLE TRACK.XCUT
16 1 1388565 BRACKET, CENTER,CABLE IRK
17 [ 1388570 BACK PANEL, PNUEMATIC

18 ) 1388597 PLATE, SPACER, XCUT TRAY
19 1 1388655 XCUT ASSEMBLY, 1393E

20 [ 1393029 SLITTER SHARPENER ASSY

21 7 MM45021-45__| DUCT,WIRE PLASTITRAK

SEE PAGE TWO FOR EXPLODED VIEW

SHEET 1 OF 2

ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY

@y [raa]
DATE. (R
DEFAULTS
(X[FLAIN/CIEAN | CouNmsnes:
|| BURR BENCH |¢r
[[BIACKOXIDE &=t
[HEATTREAT | .s
[ _ISAND BLAST
BET Loose Tolerance
| PAINT X=+10
|_{CIEAR CHROMATE | XX = +050
o qo_,,um><m XXX =+015
XXXX = PECIFED
Other s

NAME _ FRAME. ASSEMBLY

2nd D55, 1393EPCA

materiaL SEE NOTED

| ASSEMBLY 1388598

[eastwo. 1388596

DEs.BY  JSK
pR.8Y__ Jeff Kane
CX.BY

DRAWING NO. REV

1388596 1

SCALE_ 116 [oare 1/3/2011

[ owesue:C wacHr 892577.012)

9:

=2




S:\1388\1388596

DETAIL A
SCALE1:4

THE INFORMATION ON THIS DRAWING 1S THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF

ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY AND ITS AFFILIATES. THIS DRAWING

MAY NOT BE COPIED IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER. THIS INFORMATION MAY

NOT BE USED BY ANY UNAUTHORIZED PERSON OR COMPANY. IN ADDITION

TO ANY CONFIDENTIALITY AND NON-DISCLOSURE OBLIGATIONS THAT

CURRENTLY EXIST BETWEEN YOU AND ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY,

YOUR USE OF THESE MATERIALS SERVES AS AN ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF THE
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY NATURE OF THESE MATERIALS AND YOUR

DUTY NOT TO MAKE ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE OR DISCLOSURE OF THESE MATERIALS.

SHEET 2 OF 2

DEFAULTS

ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY

T
5
2
&

NamE  FRAME, ASSEMBLY

Loase Tolerancs
X=%100
XX=1050

XXX = + 015

XXX = AS SPECIFIED

2nd DEs. 1393EPCA

raaTeRIAL SEE NOTED

ASSEMBLY 1388598

[ramno. 1388596

|oes.BY JSK_ 000
OR.8Y  Jeff Kane
CK.BY

DRAWING NO. REV

1388596 1

scale_1:16 [oate 1/3/2011

[ owesze: C weoHT 892577.012




S\1388\1388599

THE INFORMATION ON THIS DRAWING IS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF

ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY AND ITS AFFILIATES. THIS DRAWING

MAY NOT BE COPIED IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER. THIS INFORMATION MAY

NOT BE USED BY ANY UNAUTHORIZED PERSON OR COMPANY. IN ADDITION

TO ANY CONFIDENTIALITY AND NON-DISCLOSURE OBLIGATIONS THAT

CURRENTLY EXIST BETWEEN YOU AND ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY,

YOUR USE OF THESE MATERIALS SERVES AS AN ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF THE
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY NATURE OF THESE MATERIALS AND YOUR

DUTY NOT TO MAKE ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE OR DISCLOSURE OF THESE MATERIALS.

T Default/QTY. | PARTNUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 4 1315661 ROD, THREADED, 5/8-11X7LG
2 2 1388354 LEG STRUT WELDMENT
3 2 1393225 EXTENSION,LEGS
4 4 MML-2 LEVELING PAD, 5/8-11
5 8 NNHM16x2.0 NUTHEX.16MM-2.0
6 8 NNSHS/8-11 NUT, SQUARE, 5/8-11
7 12 SSHCM10X45 SCREW.HEX CAP M10X45
8 8 SSHCM14x120 SCREW.HEX CAP
9 8 SSHCM8X30 SCREW.HEX CAP M8X40
10 8 WWFI/4 WASHER, FLAT, 1/4", COM
N 12 WWF3/8 WASHER FLAT,3/8 OR 10MM
12 8 WWE5/8 WASHERFLAT.5/8
13 8 WWLS/8 3/8 LOCK WASHER
14 12 WWLMIO M10 LOCK WASHER
15 8 WWLMB MB LOCK WASHER

SHEET OF1

FINISH DEFAULTS ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY
PLAIN/CLEAN . Name  LEG ASSEMBLY, 1393EPCA
fumRocncy 85% 2na DEs. 1393EPCA
HEAT IREAT 02 {materiaL SEE NOTED
wnuuu BLAST Loose Tolerance ASSEMBLY 1388598 [rars ze.nh m&ﬂww.wo =
PAINT =3 .
e prer 1388599 |0
LMESAVE XXX = 015

XXXX = AS SPECIFIED

[oate: 1/3/2011 | owo swe: B WEIGHT 24823942¢




$:\1389\1389060

Hardware

PART

NO. Shown/QIY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 1388429 OUTFEED UPPER ROLLER ASM
2 1 1382058 PIVOT ARM WELDMENT RT
3 1 1389059 PIVOT ARM WELDMENT LEFT
4 2 1389063 BEARING KEEPER
S5 2 1389132 BEARING KEEPER
6 2 BB&0042RS BEARING,BALL,20 1D,42 OD
7 2 BB62022RS BEARING, RADIAL, SEALED
8 4 SSBCM6EX10 SCREW,SOCKET CAP

THE INFORMATION ON THIS DRAWING IS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF
ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY AND ITS AFFILIATES. THIS DRAWING
MAY NOT BE COPIED IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER. THIS INFORMATION MAY
NOT BE USED BY ANY UNAUTHORIZED PERSON OR COMPANY. IN ADDITION
TO ANY CONFIDENTIALITY AND NON-DISCLOSURE OBLIGATIONS THAT
CURRENTLY EXIST BETWEEN YOU AND ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY,
YOUR USE OF THESE MATERIALS SERVES AS AN ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF THE
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY NATURE OF THESE MATERIALS AND YOUR

DUTY NOT TO MAKE ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE OR DISCLOSURE OF THESE MATERIALS.

2 14510 1102110 ™ ’
1 13507 8/9/07 LBP RA
REV ECR DATE DR CK SHEET 1 OF 1
FiNISH DEFAULTS ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY
HeAll/CLEAN COUNIERSINKS § [ NAME _EXIT ROLLER ASSEMBLY
[ TBLACKOXIDE ] ==7"§ _[2ndDEs. 1393C.DESPPC
HEAT TREAT -02 (MATERIAL AS NOTED
I.?zmkﬁll. ASSEMBLY 11393C.D.ESPPC [ PART NO. 1389040
PAINT DES.BY MGB DRAWING NO. REV
CLEAR CHROMALIE | DR. BY
| _(TIMESAVE CKBY R_m_mon ._ @@@O@O M
82706 w.wm SCALE_1:10  [DATE 11/29/2006 | DWG SIZE A_WEIGHT100.740677)




et Hardware Shown/QTY. O DESCRIPTION
1 1 1389075 EYE MOUNTING-BRACKET
2 1 FFRK44T-4 CABLE,EYE,12',NO END
3 1 FFSM312LVQ BANNER MINI-BEAM
4 2 SSPS70048 4-40 X 3/4 PAN HD SLOTTED
5 1 1975-412A PLATE,NUT,4-40,.95CTC
S:\1389\138%078
[ | oo [ omer | wr [
REV — ECR _ DATE _ OR — =3
FNISH SEFAULTS ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY
PLAIN/CLEAN . NAME  MATERIAL SENSOR, X CUT
g (N faaos 115938
HEAT TREAT .02 |MATERIAL AS NOTED
SAND BLAST ASSEMBLY 11393C _1>3 NO. 1389078
wﬂ__n_”_, _VIAOum.m_mOOHO._m_,NJOm DES.BY MGB DRAWING NO. REV
[ CLEARCHROMATE | ‘X = +.030 DR.8Y__MGBaker 1
M,_umm><m o= £015 ey EIM [ wmwme
328-06 Olher XXX =ASSPECIHIED  [scae 1:4 [pate: 11/13/2006 | pwG size: A WEIGHT 4.000328

The materials contained herein are confidential and proprietary information of Atlanta Attachment Company. In addition to any confidentiality and non-disclosure obligations that currently exist between you and Aflanta
Attachment Company.your use of these materials serves as an acknowledgment of the confidential and proprietary nature of these materials and your duty not to make any unauthorized use or disclosure of these materials




INSTALL EDGE TRIM BLADE
ASSEMBLIES AFTER 1388385
FRAMEWORK IS INSTALLED
ON MACHINE

S:\1388\1388385

THE INFORMATION ON THIS DRAWING IS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF

ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY AND ITS AFFILIATES. THIS DRAWING

MAY NOT BE COPIED IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER. THIS INFORMATION MAY

NOT BE USED BY ANY UNAUTHORIZED PERSON OR COMPANY. IN ADDITION

TO ANY CONFIDENTIALITY AND NON-DISCLOSURE OBLIGATIONS THAT

CURRENTLY EXIST BETWEEN YOU AND ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY,

YOUR USE OF THESE MATERIALS SERVES AS AN ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF THE
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY NATURE OF THESE MATERIALS AND YOUR

DUTY NOTTO MAKE ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE OR DISCLOSURE OF THESE MATERIALS.

ITEM [ HARDWARE
NO. | SHOWN/QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 2 388077 BLOCK, PULLFY SUPPORT
1 388288 EDGE CUT ASSEMBLY LEFT
3 2 388384 IDE TRIM RAIL TUBE
1 388386 EDGE CUT ASSEMBLY RIGHT
5 4 388387 EDGE TRIM RAIL MOUNT
6 2 388388 EDGE TRIM FRAME BLOCK
7 2 388391 GEAR PULLEY EDGE TRIM,ASM
8 2 388393 GEAR PULLEY ASM.EDGE TRIM
9 1 394 PLATE, MOTOR SUPPOR!
0 2 388395 WASHER, PULLEY RETAINER
1 2 388394 PLATE. PULLEY SUPPORT
2 2 388397 HAFT STUD,GEAR PULLEY
3 2 388398 PLATE, EDGE TRIM POSITION
4 2 388399 PLATE, POS MNT.EDGE TRIM
5 2 388400 PLATE, WASHER, RETAINER
6 2 388401 CLAMP, BELT 3/8°P
7 2 388402 NUT PLATE, BELT CLAMP
8 2 388405 EDGE TRIM STANDOFF WLDMT
9 2 88417 PLATE.MICROTRAK BRACKET
20 2 388587 PLATE, EDGE TRIM MOUNT
21 2 388588 ANDOFF, EDGE TRIM,BRKT
22 4 388589 EDGE TRIM SENSOR ASSY
23 2 388591 FLAG, SENSOR,EDGE TRIM
4 1 388671 UNFEED SENSOR ASSEMBLY
25 2 389100 QOSTER CYLINDER MOUNT
26 2 389611 MOTOR,STEPPER, W/CORD
27 2 389913 CABLE, ASSEMBLY, STEPPER
8 4 BBRRS45 LIDER, REDI-RAIL, 45MM
29 2 GG203L100ST ELT.GEAR,3/8P,1W
0 MM 180302848 CT.WIRE MICROTRAK
31 4 NNHM8X1.25 M8 X 1.25 HEX NUT
32 4 RR45814Y17 REDI-RAIL, 4A5MM X 814MM L
33 2 SSHCM8X60 SCREW,HEX CAP M8X60
34 5 WWFM8 WASHER, FLAT. M8 L.D.

3 08311
X RAB
T T 0 T SHEET OF 1
| N0 | "EcrRNO DATE DR | cK |
FINISH DEFAULTS ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY
FLABUCLEAN 3 Name  SIDE TRIM RAIL ASSEMBLY
BURR BENCH
BLACKOXIDE
HEAT TREAT
SAND BLAST [Parino. 1388385
T DRAWNG NO. REV
1EAR
e — 1388385 3
on

|seae 1:14

[oare: 10/15/2010 | ows see: B weiGHT so1.83s707




MOUNT MOTOR
WITH ELECTRICAL BOX
FACING AWAY FROM
KNIFE SHAFT AS SHOWN

S\1388\1388386

THE INFORMATION ON THIS DRAWING IS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF

ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY AND ITS AFFILIATES. THIS DRAWING

MAY NOT BE COPIED IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER. THIS INFORMATION MAY

NOT BE USED BY ANY UNAUTHORIZED PERSON OR COMPANY. IN ADDITION

TO ANY CONFIDENTIALITY AND NON-DISCLOSURE OBLIGATIONS THAT

CURRENTLY EXIST BETWEEN YOU AND ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY,

YOUR USE OF THESE MATERIALS SERVES AS AN ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF THE
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY NATURE OF THESE MATERIALS AND YOUR

DUTY NOT TO MAKE ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE OR DISCLOSURE OF THESE MATERIALS.

=y ghorcere. | PARTNUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 1388406 COLLAR, SPACER.17MM
2 1 1388407 BRACKET, SHARPENER, RH
3 1 1388408 MOTOR PLATE. EDGE CUT
4 1 1388410 GUARD. EDGE TRIM, RIGHT
5 1 1388413 BRACKET, BLADE GUARD
6 2 1388414 NUT PLATE, EDGE TRIM MIR
7 1 1388419 BLADE MOUNT, EDGE TRIM
8 1 1388439 5MM X SMM X 24MM KEY
9 1 1388586 FOOT, EDGE CUTTERRH
10 1 1389206 PULLER ASSEMBLY
1 1 1389895 PULLEY ASSY
12 1 1393029 SLATTER SHARPENER ASSY
13 1 1393247 DEFLECTOR PLATE, LEFT
14 1 1393390 HUB CAP, BLADE RETAINER
15 1 1393700 BEARING BLOCK, EDGE CUT
1 2 BB60032RS BEARING, 17MM D, 35MMOD
17 1 CJ2090200 BLADE. 280MM SLITTER
18 1 GG14BX1050 BELT.GEAR, /5P, 1 /2W.74T
19 1 MMIW7124 MOTORIIEC, 1/2 HP.0.37 KW
2 3 SSFCMBX16 M8 X 16 FLAT CAP SCR

REMOVE FEET

FROM MOTOR
AND REINSTALL
MOVING 90°
CLOCKWISE
SHEET OF1
NO ECR NO DATE | DR [ cK
FINISH DEFAULTS ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY.
MFEM‘MMWMH. C 4 pame  EDGE CUT ASSEMBLY RIGHT
e L
s 2—— | oose Tolerance Irasiwo. 1gE6386 o
PANT X =100 :
A DR | XX= 050 1388386 0
002-11 M..r._e. ED [oate: 10/16/2010 [ owesze: B weiGHr arsz1a78




S:1\1388\1388288

! | gHordware, | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 1388290 FOOT, EDGE CUTTER.LH
2 1 1388307 GUARD, EDGE TRIM, LEFT
3 1 1388334 BRACKET. SHARPENER, LH
4 1 1388406 COLLAR, SPACER.17MM
5 1 1388408 MOTOR PLATE, EDGE CUT
6 1 1388413 BRACKET, BLADE GUARD
7 2 1388414 NUT PLATE, EDGE TRIM MTR
8 1 1388419 BLADE MOUNT, EDGE TRIM
9 1 1388439 KEY.5MM X SMM X 24MM
10 1 1389206 PULLER ASSEMBLY
1 1 1389895 PULLEY ASSY
12 1 1393029 SUITTER SHARPENER ASSY
13 1 1393247 DEFLECTOR PLATE, LEFT
14 1 1393390 HUB CAP, BLADE RETAINER
15 1 1393700 BEARING BLOCK. EDGE CUT
16 2 BB40032RS BEARING, 17MM ID, 35MMOD
17 1 CJ2090200 BLADE. 280MM SLITTER
18 1 GG148XL0S0 BELT.GEAR,1/5P.1/2W.74T
19 1 MMIW7124 MOTOR.IEC,1/2 HP.0.37 KW
0 3 SSFCMBX16 M8 X 16 FLAT CAP SCR

REMOVE FEET
FROM MOTOR
AND REINSTALL
MOVING 90°
CLOCKWISE

MOUNT MOTOR

WITH ELECTRICAL BOX
FACING AWAY FROM
KNIFE SHAFT AS SHOWN

SHEET OF1

THE INFORMATION ON THIS DRAWING 1S THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF . FINISH DEFAULTS
ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY AND ITS AFFILIATES. THIS DRAWING
MAY NOT BE COPIED IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER. THIS INFORMATION MAY

_ ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY

EDGE CUT ASSEMBLY LEFT

NOT BE USED BY ANY UNAUTHORIZED PERSON OR COMPANY. IN ADDITION =1

TO ANY CONFIDENTIALITY AND NON-DISCLOSURE OBLIGATIONS THAT 07 lusicna A5 NORD _ i
CURRENTLY EXIST BETWEEN YOU AND ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY, Loose Tolerance [ASeer 138623 £agtvo. 1366768 —
YOUR USE OF THESE MATERIALS SERVES AS AN ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF THE X=s100 :
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY NATURE OF THESE MATERIALS AND YOUR XK= 2050 1388288 0
DUTY NOT TO MAKE ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE OR DISCLOSURE OF THESE MATERIALS. e ct

XXXX = AS SPECIF scate_1:6

[oate: 10/16/2010 | owosiue: B wein_si.s21932




'S:\1388\1388391

ITEM

THE INFORMATION ON THIS DRAWING IS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF

ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY AND ITS AFFILIATES. THIS DRAWING

MAY NOT BE COPIED IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER. THIS INFORMATION MAY

NOT BE USED BY ANY UNAUTHORIZED PERSON OR COMPANY. IN ADDITION

TO ANY CONFIDENTIALITY AND NON-DISCLOSURE OBLIGATIONS THAT

CURRENTLY EXIST BETWEEN YOU AND ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY,

YOUR USE OF THESE MATERIALS SERVES AS AN ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF THE
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY NATURE OF THESE MATERIALS AND YOUR

DUTY NOT TO MAKE ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE OR DISCLOSURE OF THESE MATERIALS.

BURR BENCH
BLACKOXIDE
[HEntwear |
SAND BLAST

BUFF

PAINT

CLEAR CHROMATE
[esave |

PLARY/CLEAN

M Hardware Shown/QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 1388389 PULLEY.GEAR,3/8P, 18T, 12MM
2 2 1388390 PLATE, PULLEY BELT RETAIN
3 8 SSBCM4xB 4mm X 8mm BUTTON HEAD
SHEET OF1
FINISH DEFAULTS ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY

02 [mareriaL SEE NOTED

COUNTERSINKS: m name  GEAR PULLEY.EDGE TRIM.ASM :

2na pes. 1393.1393E

Jearrvo. 1388391
DRAWING NO, REV
- 1388391 0
[scae 121

Joar: 10/16/2010 J ows sze: B weiGHT 1.180684




$:\1388\1388393

THE INFORMATION ON THIS DRAWING 1S THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF

ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY AND ITS AFFILIATES. THIS DRAWING

MAY NOT BE COPIED IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER. THIS INFORMATION MAY

NOT BE USED BY ANY UNAUTHORIZED PERSON OR COMPANY. IN ADDITION

TO ANY CONFIDENTIALITY AND NON-DISCLOSURE OBLIGATIONS THAT

CURRENTLY EXIST BETWEEN YOU AND ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY,

YOUR USE OF THESE MATERIALS SERVES AS AN ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF THE
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY NATURE OF THESE MATERIALS AND YOUR

DUTY NOT TO MAKE ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE OR DISCLOSURE OF THESE MATERIALS.

=g Harcware Shown/QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 2 1388390 PLATE, PULLEY BELT RETAIN
2 1 1388392 PULLEY,GEAR,3/8P, 18T, 12MM
3 8 SSBCM4xB 4mm X 8mm BUTTON HEAD
SHEET "OF 1
DATE ] OR | cK ]|
DEFAULTS ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY
O, wame__ GEAR PULLEY ASM,EDGE TRIM
R 2na 0es. DRIVE PULLEY, 1393E
.02 |mareriaSEE NOTED
ASSEMBLY 1388385 [parsno. 1388393
pes.By  JSK DRAWING NO. REV
Jeff Kane ._ wmmwcw O
CK. 8Y e

_mnim 1:1 [o

ate: 10/16/2010 [ owG sue: B WEIGHT 1170053




ITEM PART
NO. Default/QTY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 1388590 BRACKET, SENSOR,EDGE TRIM
2 1 1393373 PLATE, NUT, 4-40
3 1 EENISQ18ANéX SENSOR, PROX. NPN,10-30DC
4 2 SSSC70048 1/4-28 X 3/4 W/NYLON PATCH
S5:\1388\1388589 v | em | o | o | o« | [SHEET 1 OF 1|
THE INFORMATION ON THIS DRAWING IS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF FINISH DEFAULTS ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY
ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY AND TS AFFILIATES. THIS DRAWING X[ FLAR/CLEAN COWERSNG § | WA EDGE TRIM SENSOR ASSY

MAY NOT BE COPIED IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER. THIS INFORMATION MAY
NOT BE USED BY ANY UNAUTHORIZED PERSON OR COMPANY. IN ADDITION

URR BENCH
[ [BLACKOXIDE =17t _[zndoes. 1393
.02

HEAT TREAT MATERIAL AS NOTED

10 ANY CONFIDENTIALITY AND NON-DISCLOSURE OBLIGATIONS THAT ANGBIAST | | oose Tolerance [ aAssewsiy 1388385 [PART 10, 1388589
CURRENTLY EXIST BETWEEN YOU AND ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY, UrE X=£100 s ORAWINE NO———TREY
YOUR USE OF THESE MATERIALS SERVES AS AN ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF THE AT ] 0= £.050 :

LEAR CHROMAIE | -AA = L.UNJ DR. BY
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY NATURE OF THESE MATERIALS AND YOUR TMESAVE ] XK= £.015 ST JERTKANE 1388589 0
DUTY NOT TO MAKE ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE OR DISCLOSURE OF THESE MATERIALS. 002-11 oL 2000C= AS SPECIED| 2 T 1278010 e S A Wi 61413




S\1388\1388671

CX—o

\

THE INFORMATION ON THIS DRAWING iS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF

ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY AND ITS AFFILIATES. THIS DRAWING

MAY NOT BE COPIED IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER. THIS INFORMATION MAY

NOT BE USED BY ANY UNAUTHORIZED PERSON OR COMPANY. IN ADDITION

TO ANY CONFIDENTIALITY AND NON-DISCLOSURE OBLIGATIONS THAT

CURRENTLY EXIST BETWEEN YOU AND ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY,

YOUR USE OF THESE MATERIALS SERVES AS AN ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF THE
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY NATURE OF THESE MATERIALS AND YOUR

DUTY NOTTO MAKE ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE OR DISCLOSURE OF THESE MATERIALS.

ITEM Q. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 1278-6689E BRACKET, EYE MOUNT
2 1 1975-412A PLATE.NUT,4-40,.95CTC
3 1 FFRK44T-8 CABLEEYE25.NO END
4 ] FFSM312LVQ BANNER MINI-BEAM
5 1 MMI9945 TAPEREFLECTIVE 2" WIDE
6 2 SSPS70048 4-40 X 3/4 PAN HD SLOTTED
7 2 WWF4 WASHER, FLAT, #4
SHEET OF1
FINISH DEFAULTS ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY
Frrem— nare__UNFEED SENSOR ASSEMBLY
sl e e G T
.02 [materiaL SEE NOTED

{Partno. 1388671

DRAWING NO. REV

1388671 0

Joae: 4/11/2011 | owcsue: B WEIGHT 0.494202




S:\1388\1388530

THE INFORMATION ON THIS DRAWING IS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF

ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY AND ITS AFFILIATES. THIS DRAWING

MAY NOT BE COPIED IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER. THIS INFORMATION MAY

NOT BE USED BY ANY UNAUTHORIZED PERSON OR COMPANY. IN ADDITION

TO ANY CONFIDENTIALITY AND NON-DISCLOSURE OBLIGATIONS THAT

CURRENTLY EXIST BETWEEN YOU AND ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY,

YOUR USE OF THESE MATERIALS SERVES AS AN ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF THE
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY NATURE OF THESE MATERIALS AND YOUR

DUTY NOT TO MAKE ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE OR DISCLOSURE OF THESE MATERIALS.

T | Hordware, | pART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 1388267 BRACKET.CUT TABLE, RH
2 1 1388285 BRACKET.CUT TABLE, LH
3 1 1388312 CUTTABLETOP, RH
4 2 1388356 PLATE. BEARING SPACER
5 1 1388371 CUTTABLE.CROSS BAR WLDMT
6 1 1388373 CUT TABLE.CROSSBEAM, WLDMT
7 1 1388383 CROSS CUT.CLOTH PLATE ASM
8 1 1388524 PLATE, TABLE MOUNT.RH
9 1 1388525 PLATE, TABLE MOUNT.LH
10 1 1388526 CUTTABLETOP. LH
1 1 1388527 BRACE.CUT TABLERH
12 1 1388529 BRACE.CUT TABLE.LH
13 1 1388531 CUT TABLETOP, RH,BOTTOM
1388532 SUPPORT ANGLE.CLOTH PLATE
1388533 CUT TABLE TOP, LH,80TIOM
SSBCM5X125 SCREW.BUTTON CAP.S/S
SSFCM5X10 SCREW.FLAT ALLEN CAP
SSFCMBX16 MB8 X 16 FLAT CAP SCR
SSHCMBX20 SCREW.HEX CAP
SSSCM5X16 SCREW.SOC CAP.MS-0.8X 16
WWFMS WASHER, FLAT, M5 L.D.
WWFMB WASHER, FLAT, M8 L.D.
WWLMS M5 LOCK WASHER
WWLMB M8 LOCK WASHER

SHEET OF1

TTTITTTTT

FINISH

DEFAULTS

ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY

PLAIN/CLEAN

BURR BENCH

BLACKOXIDE

HEAT IREAT

SAND BLAST

BUFF
PAINT

‘CLEAR CHROMATE

COUNTERSINKS: Iw.

=t

2

NAME

CUT TABLE ASSEMBLY

cx. 8Y

ASSENBLY 1388441 [rarTno. 1388530
oEs.oY JSK GRAWING NO.
or.BY __Jeff Kane 1388530

REV'

0

lseme 1:12

[oate: 12/8/2010 [ owcsue: B weiGHt 2sa.467s32




NO. | shownaty. | niMeee DESCRIPTION
) 2 1393003 SHARPENER STONE MT
2 1 1393028 BRKT,STONE MTG
3 1 1393030 NUT,FLOATING M6
4 2 1393031 ROD,GUIDE,6MM DIA
a 5 1 AAQMC-4-8 QUICK MALE CONN, 1/4X1/8
6 1 NNJ1/4-28 NUT, HEX, JAM, 1/4-28
7 4 SSSCM4X16 SCREW,SOCKET CAP
8 2 SSSSM4X4 M4 SET SCREW, 4MM L
9 1 WWFS1/4 WASHER,FLAT,SAE,1/4
USE BLUE LOCTITE 10 1 1393032 BRKT,CYL MTG
11 1 AAC7S-5 CYLINDER,AIR,SA

USE BLUE LOCTITE (REMOVABLE)
~ ON THREADS AND TIGHTEN.

~
~

/// i
/% 01/' USE BLUE LOCTITE

~

DURING ASSEMBLY:
PLEASE NOTE

THE POSITION

OF THE HOLES

4 20307 11152007 RA g
i SN1393\ 1393029 3 15507 8232007 MOF RA
2 2106 6272006 MGB Em
1 12005 52412006 MGB EM
REV ECR DATE OR =3
e S ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY
PLAIN/CLEAN . NAaME  SLITTER SHARPENER ASSY
SURR BENCH ooczqm_mm_me. L. i o5 1393
m__m%_ﬂm%wm M.om MmaTeriaL NOTED
| |SANDBLAST | ASSEMBLY 1393107, 1393282 [parTNO. 1393029
BUFF Loose Tolerance =20 s BRAWNG NG, =
CLEAR CHROMATE | “XX = & 050 DR.8Y MG Baker 1393029 4
TMEAVE X =+015 ckey_ EM
070-06 Other XX = ASSPECIHED  [scae 12 [Date: 10/22/2005 | owGsize: A WEIGHT 256429722

The materials contained herein are confidential and proprietary information of Atlanta Atachment Company. In addition to any confidentiality and non-disclosure obligations that cumrently exist between you and Aflanta
Attachment Company.your use of these materials serves as an acknowiedgment of the contidential and proprietary nature of these materials and your duly not to make any unauthorized use or disclosure of these materials




(34)(33)(34 34)(33 (3)25)51) &) (34) 32 33)(33)34)(33) | am NOARES DESCRIPTION
8 ) \é 29 31)34 1 11388306 BACK PANEL WELDMENT
Coebe] ! g , 2% 2 *8 | 1388416 CABLE, 10 CON RIBBON
| 20 11 e c0000e0s80s|s) 3 1 1389882 CABLE, TOUCHSCREEN, ASSY
ER i T B | 4 1| AAFPO-E32T-A EXPANSION UNIT, PLC
Boorr oo =Sessd) fooeses 8sesees] Hn#n (1] 5 1 AAFPG-C32TH CONTROLLER, PLC, SIGMA
4 )\ SR (3 < ) R 6 1 | EE641518 FERRITE CORE,SPLIT,CABLE
2 GND TERMS 1 GND TERMS e m W EEAFPGB04 BATTERY,BACKUP,PLC
4 GRAY TERMS ‘ EECLIPFIX ANCHOR,DIN RAIL
DETAIL C > LD 17 GRAYTERMS 34 TOTAL TERIMS 2 GND TERMS GROUPS o1 T2F [EE0CIG DUCT.WIRE COVER.T"
SCALE1:2 SCALE1:2 DETAIL E AOMPER BLU & OF 6 TERMS 10 *3F | EEDC3X2 DUCT,WIRE COVER.3"
SCALE1:2 DETAIL B DETAIL A 11| *12F1 | EEDFIX2 DUCTWIRE.IX2
g @ SCALE1:2 SCALE1 :2 12 *3FT | EEDF3X2 DUCTWIRE,3X2
13 1| EEDPA5ICM44 | MONIT, RELAY, 3 PHASE
;s @@@@ 14 1| EEDR12024 POWER SUPPLY, 24VDC
@/, ’ e 15 5 | EEEK635 TERMINAL BLOCK, EK2.6/35
N 34 16 8 | EEIMRCIO MODULE,INTERFACE, 10
@/ 7 A - 17 6 | EEMCI2BT] CONTACTOR IEC,230VAC
| iAo oo /N 18 1 | EEMC32A22 CONTACTOR IEC,230VAC
19 4 | EEMT32525A RELAY,OVERLOAD,1.6-2.5A
@/ 20 28 | EEPIR6WIP24 RELAY,INTERFACE24VDC
- 21 8 | EESAKEN TERMINAL BLOCK, SAK6/EN
(30) 8 22 1__ | EESR103AMOI SAFETY RELAY, DUAL CHAN.
23 23| *100IN | EETS35X7.5 DIN RAIL
EREr . . 24 1| EEURO2 MECHANICAL INTERLOCK
5 X oo = 9 25 1T | EEUW22 WIRE KIT, REVERSING
210" a\.\v i - 26 *2 | EEZG20-1 JUMPER,RELAY,RED
] P 93 Oy £ 5 27 *2 | EEZG20-2 JUMPER,RELAY,BLACK
@\ | 24 )R . . . 28 "2 | EE/G203 JUMPER.RELAY.BLUE
96 e 29 3 | FF280-308 TERMBLK ENDPLATE, WAGO,280
= 19N 1919125 19 30 1 FF280-319 TERMBLK,WAGO,SENSOR,DIN
31 93 | FF280-402 JUMPER, WAGO,TOP SNGL
| 32 34| FF280-560 TERMBLK,WAGQ SENSOR,DIN
@\ 2 33 57| FF280-901 TERMBLK,WAGO,TOP,SNGLGRY
| 28 34 7| FF280-907 TERMBLK,WAGO,TOP,SNGLGRN
Q\ ” 35 3 | FFL716IC CIRCUIT BREAKER THERM-MAG
36 1 | FFL722C BREAKER, CIRCT. THERM-MAG
37 1| FFL7323C CIRCUIT BREAKER THERM-MAG
38 1| FFL762C CIRCUIT BREAKER,THERM-MAG
39 1 | FrLe2iB CIRCUIT BREAKER,B-CURVE
40 1| FFLB4IB CIRCUIT BREAKER,B-CURVE
41 1___| FFQL213DMKMI0 | CIRCUIT BREAKER, 10A,2P
4 1| MMé9915k72 STRAIN RELIEF, LIQ TIGHT
‘\ 29.625" .
@ 325" MANUALLY ENTERED

$:\1388\1388609

ASSEMBLY NOTES:

._W CUT DIN RAIL EETS35X7.5 INTO THREE PIECES (29.625™)

2) CUT WIRE COVER & DUCT EEDC3X2 & EEDF3X2 TO 32.5"

3) CUT WIRE COVER & DUCT EEDC1LG & EEDF1X2 INTO FIVE PIECES (2 @29.625", 2 @21.0", AND 1 @ 32.5")
4) PLEASE USE EEURO2 & EEUW22 MECHANICAL INTERLOCK WITH

EVERY MOTOR WITH FORWARD & REVERSE CONTACTORS

THE INFORMATION ON THIS DRAWING IS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF
ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY AND ITS AFFILIATES. THIS DRAWING
MAY NOT BE COPIED IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER. THIS INFORMATION MAY

SHEET 1 OF 2

DEFAULTS

ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY

NOT BE USED BY ANY UNAUTHORIZED PERSON OR COMPANY. IN ADDITION
TO ANY CONFIDENTIALITY AND NON-DISCLOSURE OBLIGATIONS THAT
CURRENTLY EXIST BETWEEN YOU AND ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY,
YOUR USE OF THESE MATERIALS SERVES AS AN ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF THE
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY NATURE OF THESE MATERIALS AND YOUR

DUTY NOT TO MAKE ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE OR DISCLOSURE OF THESE MATERIALS.

nQ_z._.mEZnhlﬂ NAME

BACK PANEL ELECTRICAL ASM

@llm 2nd D5, 1393EPCA PANEL ONLY
@ |mareriar SEE NOTED

|ASSEMBLY 11393EPCA

[esstno. 1388409

DR. BY

DEs.BY JSK
Jeff Kane

DRAWING NO. REV

CK.BY -

1388609 2

scate 14

Joate 17472011 | owosize: C WEIGHT 99.001794




S:\1388\ 1388664

THE INFORMATION ON THIS DRAWING IS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF

ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY AND ITS AFFILIATES. THIS DRAWING

MAY NOT BE COPIED IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER. THIS INFORMATION MAY

NOT BE USED BY ANY UNAUTHORIZED PERSON OR COMPANY. IN ADDITION

TO ANY CONFIDENTIALITY AND NON-DISCLOSURE OBLIGATIONS THAT

CURRENTLY EXIST BETWEEN YOU AND ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY,

YOUR USE OF THESE MATERIALS SERVES AS AN ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF THE
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY NATURE OF THESE MATERIALS AND YOUR

DUTY NOT TO MAKE ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE OR DISCLOSURE OF THESE MATERIALS.

{TEM NO.| QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
i i 1388029 GUARD, BLADE, CROSS CUT
2 i 1388030 GUARD, BLADE, LOWER
3 1 1388031 GUARD, BLADE, LOWER
4 2 1388474 COLLAR, SET RETAINER
) t 1388475 MOUNTING PLATE, CROSS CUT
6 1 1388476 MOTOR PLATEX CUT
7 i 1388479 BEARING BLOCK, CROSS CUT
8 i 1388482 COVER, BELT, CROSS CUT
9 i 1388483 PLATE, BLADE GUARD XCUT
i0 1 1388486 BLADE MOUNT, XCUT,WLDMNT
11 1 1388488 PLATE, PROX FLAG, XCUT
12 i 1388421 PLATE, PROX FLAG
13 1 1388492 PLATE, XCUT BELT DRIVE
14 1 1389203 FLANGED PULLEY
15 1 1389895 PULLEY ASSY
16 1 1393390 HUB CAP, BLADE RETAINER
17 2 BB4002-77 BEARING,BALL,.5908
18 1 CJ2090200 BLADE, 280MM SLITTER
19 1 GG220XL050 BELT, GEAR, 1/5P,3/8W
20 1 [ MM7310K32 STRAIN RELIEF, 12mm
21 4 MMAGH25CAN | LINEAR BEARING :
22 1 MMJIW7124 MOTORIEC,1/2 HP.0.37 KW
23 1 MMKEY5X5 Smm X Smm KEY STOCK
24 8 SSBCM5X8 SCREW,BUTTON CAP
25 4 SSFCM4X8 SCREW,FLAT CAP.M4X8
26 12 | SSFCM5X14 MS-0.8X14, FLAT ALLEN
27 16 | SSFCMéX16 Mé X 20 FLAT ALLEN
28 ) SSFCM8X16 M8 X 16 FLAT CAP SCR
29 4 SSHCMéX16 SCREW, HEX MéX16
30 8 SSHCM8X20 SCREW,HEX CAP
31 4 SSSCM5X20 M5-0.8X20,SCREW,.SOCKET CA
32 4 WWEF1/4 WASHER, FLAT, 1/4", COM
33 8 WWEF5/16 WASHER,FLAT,5/16
34 4 WWFMS WASHER, FLAT, M5 1.D.
35 4 WWLMS M5 LOCK WASHER
36 4 WWLM6 Mé LOCK WASHER
37 8 WWLM8 M8 LOCK WASHER

ASSEMBLY NOTE:

1) PLEASE REMOVE
AND ROTATE MOTOR

FEET LEFT 90°

1 [ o701t

S/ 1 am |

NO | ECRNO

DATE | DR | CK

SHEET 1 OF }

ANISH

DEFAULTS

ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY

PLAIN/C| EAN

CROSS CUT ASSY

BURR BENCH

[ES

LA
HEAT YREAT
Al

UF]

XXXX = AS SPECIFIED

C .|¢. INAME
CKOXIDE___| @Iﬁl - 2nd DES. 1393E.1393EPCA

raTERIAL AS NOTED

uD BLAST Loose Tolerance ASSEMBLY 11393E,11393EPCA __i: HO. 1388664
””u)_Z_. X =100 DES.8Y JSK DRAWING NO.
[ TCLEAR CHROMATE | xx = 050 DR.8Y__JEFF KANE 1388664
|_ITIMESAVE | yyy=+015 ck.BY -

REV

scate 16 DATE_4/8/2011 [ owosue: _C wEIGHT

63.768218




SI\1389\1389229

ITEM PART

NO. QY i NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 1393705 MANIFOLD PLATE, TABLE EYE
2 5 FF274-234 4 PIN FEMALE CONNECTOR

e Al T ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY

[X] PLAIN/CLEAN | COUNTERSINKS: NAME MOLEX MANAFOLD

!,w% ﬂlﬂmﬁ 2nd DES. 1393C

|| HEAT TREAT .02 [MaTERIAL AS NOTED

| |SANDBLAST | ASSEMBLY 1393C [PaRTNO. 1389209
Bure Loose Tolerance -5 —&s , SRR -
CLEAR CHROMATE I”xlxu!wr.omo DR.BY  MGBaker
e —— 2= %015 k.8 E.MCCARTIN 1389229 0

001-07 Other XXXX= ASSPECIFIED fscae 1:1.25  |pAte 1/4/2007 | DWGSZE: A WEIGHT 0413642

The materials contained herein are confidential and proprietary information of Aflania Attachment Company. In addition to any confidentiality and non-disclosure obligations that curently exist between you and Aflanta
Attachment Company.your use of these materials serves as an acknowledgment of the confidential and proprietary nature of these materials and your duty not to make any unauthorized use or disclosure of these materials




e QrY R DESCRIPTION
1 1 1389256 TOP PANEL, RIGHT
2 1 1389259 TOP PANEL, LEFT
3 2 1389706 PIVOT, TABLE
4 1 1393091 TOP PANEL, CENTER
5 1 1393095 EXIT TABLE WELDMENT
6 1 1393125 EYE ADJUSTMENT ASSY
7 i 1393300 LEVER, EYE ADJUSTMENT
8 i MM1910A23 RULER,SILVER MYLAR 36"
9 1 MM1910A43 RULER,SILVER MYLAR 36"
10 2 SSAS024024 3/8 X 3/8 X 5/16-18 SHLD, BOLT
1 . 13 a—)
DETAIL A
S:\1389\1389258 SCALET:8
v [ wr | m
DATE _ DR _ =3
oS FINISH DEFAULTS ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY
: IXT PLAIN/CLEAN . NaMe  PANEL TABLE ASSEMBLY
LR B H S_Zm_a,_z_a. > Wm 2naDes. WITH WASTE HOLES
1. ATTACH 3 TOP PANELS WITH DOUBLE SIDED TAPE. HEAT TREAT .02 |maTeriaL AS NOTED
| |SANDBLAST | ASSEMBLY 11393C [parTNO. 1389258
Wﬂﬂﬂ _W.Amowmﬁmoouﬁo_mﬁmsom DEs.BY PBD DRAWING NO. REV
ME,M CHROMATE | X = 4050 DR.BY _ PBD 1389258 1
IMESAVE XXX =£015 CK.BY -
¢ Y = aC s
o_*_rmﬁ SOXX = AS SPECIFIED  [scae 1:24 [pate: 1/12/2007 | owGsize: A WEIGHT 207.704716

The materials contained herein are confidential and proprietary information of Atlanta Attachment Company. In addition to any confidenti lity and non-disclosure obligations that cumrently exist between you and Atlanta
Attachment Company.your use of these materials serves as an acknowledgment of the confidential and proprietary nature of these materials and your duty not o make any unauthorized use or disclosure of these materials




SIN1393\1393360

T Qry N DESCRIPTION
1 i 1393358 PIVOT BLOCK, TABLE
1393359 PIVOT PIN, TABLE
SSSCM6X20 SCREW, SOCKET CAP

ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY

FINISH DEFAULTS
PLAIN/CLEAN COUNTERSINKS: NAME  TABLE PIVOT ASST
BURR BENCH et [moos 130
| | HEAT TREAT 02 |MATERIAL AS NOTED
SAND BLAST ASSEMBLY 11393A [ParTNO. 1393360
wn,_n”: DES.8Y  MGB DRAWING NO. REV
CLEAR CHROMATE DR.BY  MGBaker 0
TMESAVE ck.BY___-JEFF THOMAS 1393360
219-06 Other SCALE 1:] [Date: 4/5/2006 | owesize: A WEIGHT 1313019

The materials contained herein are confidential and proprietary intormation of Atlanta Attachment Company. in addition to any confidentiality and non-disclosure obligations that curently exist between you and >=Q:3.
Attachment Company.your use of these materials serves as an acknowledgment of the confidential and proprietary nature of these materials and your duty not to make any unauthorized use or disclosure of these materials




TEM 1393BSA PART
NO. SETTING/QY. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 1388420 PLATE, ENCODER MOUNT
2 1 1389794 CABLE, ENCODER, ASSEMBLY
3 1 1393668 COUNTER ARM, MOVING
4 1 1393670 BRACKET, STAND-OFF WELD
5 1 1393675 PIVOT PIN ASSEMBLY
6 1 MM98335A04 SPRING CLIP, .06 WIRE
7 2 NNHM4X0.7 NUT,HEX,M4-0.7
8 1 RRLEO30CD7 SPRING, EXT,.030X.31X2.0
9 2 SSSCM4X16 SCREW,SOCKET CAP
ATTACH SPRING
TO BOTH M4 SCREWS
3 2007 121772007 WOF T
2 21407 122001 RA g
1 2207 102007 RA Ja
S\1393\1393676 oY R DATE or =« [SHEET 1 OF 1|
THE INFORMATION ON THIS DRAWING IS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF FINISH DEFAULTS ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY
ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY AND ITS AFFILIATES. THIS DRAWING [ TFARN/CIEAN COUNERING ,
MAY NOT BE COPIED IN ANY FORM WHATSOEVER. THIS INFORMATION MAY TBURR BENCH | b ENCODER ASSEMELY
NOT BE USED BY ANY UNAUTHORIZED PERSON OR COMPANY. IN ADDITION SLACKOKLE =4 ANERAL SEENOTED
TO ANY CONFIDENTIALITY AND NON-DISCLOSURE OBLIGATIONS THAT AND BLAST ASSEMBLY 11393C, 113995A. 117350 1393676
CURRENTLY EXIST BETWEEN YOU AND ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY, Uet DEs.BY_ UK : DRAWING NO. REV
YOUR USE OF THESE MATERIALS SERVES AS AN ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF THE T SR Er JofKans 1393474
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY NATURE OF THESE MATERIALS AND YOUR [TIMEsAVE ] B MOF 14
DUTY NOT TO MAKE ANY UNAUTHORIZED USE OR DISCLOSURE OF THESE MATERIALS. 15007 oL_ SCAE T4 oA 7555007 [owe ik A W SBIGT5




£

MUFFLER MUFFLER

[d

Sv4B 2 sv4B 2 _H_ 0
o =
55 7S
8 3
SV4A £ SV4A £
SV4A
r\L
TOP INFEED ROLL TOP INFEED ROLL
REGULATOR 0
SET30 PSI
Svsi SV5A e
o o 0
®e" autreep Ro. 3P| SV4
. U/m<mm D" 10p NFEED ROLL 15P1 ] SV5
— c>
XCUT CLOTH CLANP ASSIST XCUT CLOTH CLAMP ASSIST O xur comawe  16P1 L] SV6
BLANK PLATE wm|]  SV7
SVEA [5)
SV6B Sve8 XCUT CLOTH CLAMP XCUT CLOTH CLANP U
MUFFLER MUFFLER sv6B 0

SV6!

O+ P* & T B sEN 5P 18 pecssne suiton

A

aﬂﬂ svis OO Lmwauoe swem ep1 [/] SV2
Ou&> XCUT BUADE SHARPEN 2371 [F]
A

REGULATOR
SET30 PS!

R TRIM BLADE SHARPEN

BLANK PLATE

L TRIM BLADE SHARPEN |

o

XCUT BLADE SHARPEN

QTY. |[ITEM| PART NO.
»moo._zo._ DESCRIPTION _ STOCK SIZE

ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY

5§/32 CoIL

INAME PNEUMATIC DIAGRAM

AIR LINE

1393EPCA PANEL CUTTER

111111 1/8 AIR LINE

5/32 AIR LINE
1/4 AIR LINE
3/8 AIR LINE

[PART NO. 1393EPCA-PD,
DRAWING NO, REV

125911A 1
CK. BY

_mnz.m:.u DATE:01/05/11 [MACH Ct .
The materials contained herein ore confidentiol and proprietary information of Atlanto Attochment Company. In addition to ony confidenti ity ond nan—disclosure obligations thot currently exist between you and Atlanto Attachment
Compony, your use of these matericls serves as on acknowledgment af the confidentiol ond proprietory noture of these moterials and your duty not to moke ony unauthorized use or disclosure of these moterials.




(EE194LHE6NL7S DISCONNECT HANDLE)

1DISC
mwm_mnzzmnq )
2o 32A- pend ca
60H2 N E!ﬂ USED .|4| 24 v m‘ﬂ-w_m—ﬂ Neviy
100 n_ °° E5en
EEMC32A22
X} OI“IO u_ Yy _E : L] ua
101 L w ow \|_/0¥ wi 11 ve  va va
0|0 gl 1| o1 o
L w w N v o w v3
102 [ 1K 1 1o
vl
103 INCOMING POVER
HUST BE GOUNDLD 3]
NEVD| \'2
-D& Ll L2L3 N
PHASE alv.llﬂ SRany
105 :o_“u:»om NCVD)| wa| FFOL213DHKMIS
EEDPASICHA4
106 . vy val w3l uil val w3 wvnl V3 u3| va|l wl
Ko == = kw2 = = = 3 = 22m L et
mDN EEMCI2BIL EEHCIZEN INVERTER s_Um% FROM PAGL 6, LDMC 110 EEMCIZBN
ACTECH SH210S :ﬂ'ﬁ PACE 6, LN 18
quM..huxLz. 2tV | JA———— FROM PAGC 8, LI 10
108 ¥ 3 e M IR
o u i W
109
et Rl FR2 R
110 ¥ 220 = 204 nu f 220 = 20a f f mnanmh> nu wu
M EEMTI2525A EEMTI25254 EEMTI2S25A
11 m Ud[ V4l w4 us| vs| w5 ui| vi| vy ue| vs| wag
—mm . n T2 73| n| T2 3 ol 12| 73] | 72| 13
13 Iun I_.n PE PE
e e WiB0B4BS wass
114 LEFT TRIM RIGHT TRIM INFEED ROLL DUTFEED ROLL
L MOTOR MOTOR MOTOR MOTOR
115 &l .37KW (1/2HP), .37KW (1/2HP), 0.75 KW CIHP), 0.37 KW <1/2HP),
220/380VAC 3PH  220/380VAC 3PH 220/380VAC 3PH 220/380VAC 3PH
116 1.8/0.9 Amps 1.8/0.9 Amps 3.8/1.9 Amps 18709 Amps
50/60HZ 50/60HZ 50/60HZ 50/60HZ
17
18
119
120
121
122 QT TE] PART NO.
Y. [ITEM .
123 REQD. zo.‘ DESCRIPTION _ STOCK SIZE
124 [vo] _Revsion T DATE JoR.Tck. | ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY
FINISH DEFAULTS AME DIAGRAM ,WIRING,PAGE 1
PLAIN/CLEAN - N . R
| [BURR_BENCH COUNTERSINKS: § 54 oEs. MOTOR DRIVES, 1393EPCA
Av\n/ CTHEAT TREAT = L g2 [vATERIA /A
ﬁ\wﬁyﬁ ISANDBLAST | qiepT METAL FAB  |NEXT ASSY 11393EPCA [PART NO. 1393EPCA—WD1
m.///(l\\.a o . 100 DES. BY _JSK DRAWING NO. REV
Conge CLEAR CHROMATE| ‘yy  _3 050 DR. BY  JSK 125912A O
- IMESAVE XXX =% .015 cKk. BY .
XXX —XX XXXX ="AS SPECIFIED [scaLe [DATE:01-05—11 [ OWG SizE B

The moterials contained herein ore confidential ond proprietory information of Atlonta Attachment Company. In addition to any confidentiality ond non—disclosure obligotions thot currently exist between you and Atlanta Attachment
Company, your use of these materiols serves os an acknowledgment of the confidentiol ond proprietary noture of these materials and your duty not to moke ony unouthorized use or disclosure of these materials.




100
101

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

m

112
13
114
15
116
nz
us
19

120

122
123

124

220vaL
3 PHASE
60HZ

va
NV - Nevy
u3
v3
w3
v w1
PE # =2
— uz ve| 2 22
cv O\ CB ] 28
Py Nv 15 AMP a “g
ve vz| FFAL2I3DMKMIS HECHANICAL u3 NV
s B
IIIIII X—+—— o FFOL213DMKMI0
u2 u3| wva w3 u3[ v3| w3 w1 NV
nn-.n-nuw_”” T T nnxn—“-m."—ll T 7
1
PAGE &, LINC 80 L
FAGE 6, LINC 116 JIMPER
PAGE 6, LINE 10 ﬁ(nﬂaﬂm—m'\—m@nn XIT
FR8 w NCVD
280 S 208 f f f E:u< ov usv Du<
EENT32525A
U9 | Vo | W9 uto | vio | wvio - SEC n SEC
T aml qu- n| T 73 M CAAAAAL PE
PE (3 &
= wnas - PRI PRI
MYS801455 CROSS. CUT
PE CROSS CUT MOTOR ov Goovlusv v ooy Jusv
= DRIVE
37KW (1/2HP),
MOTOR 220/380VAC 3PH ARPER AMPER
0.55 KW (37/4HP), 1.8/0.9 Amps
220/380VAC 3PH 50/60HZ
2.9/1.45 Amps
60/50H2
8 8
23 a3
QTY. |ITEM PART NO.
2 08611 6/24 [ ™ mmoo._ zo; DESCRIPTION _ STOCK SIZE
1 081-11 6/13 | ™™
fo] —Fevson ot [n 16| ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY
NAME DIAGRAM, WIRING,PAGE 2
MRELAN/CLEAN | COUNTERSINKS: §
I% @'m 2nd DES. MOTOR DRIVES, 1393EPCA
SAND BLAST e Z\Wmum_uo [PART 1393EPCA—WD2
SAND BLAST INEXT ASSY 11 A PA NO. —
= SHEET METAL FAB
. — X 100 DES. BY _JSK DRAWING NO. REV
CLEAR OROVATE| yy =+ 020 DR. BY  JSK 125913A N
TONMESAVE XXX =% .015 oK. BY .
XXX—=XX _XXXX = AS SPECIFIED [SCALE [DATE:01-05—11 | DWG SIZE B

The materials contoined herein are confidential and proprietary information of Atlonta Attachment Company. In addition to any confidentiality and non-—disclosure obligations thot currently exist between you ond Atlonto Attochment
Compony, your use of these matericls serves os on ocknowledgment of the confidentiol ond proprietary noture of these materials and your duty not to moke any unouthorized use or disclosure of these moteriols.




c xuc2

& anp CEnCI2BN
HQQ NV i(:? NV NV Iy A100 Al00 Al
" NovD NevE ERAR]
101 v SO\TO._._ a a0 A0 ALDL
e FRLI62E a a s 1 Tg
102 L — - a0 a0
1 n_u D100 D100 D100
103 ahy 4 Nevy o Bw
POVER O B = PS1 D100 pI02
104 oo > .m mv . w«nﬁnn POWER SUPPLY 24VDC
ez su 2770 85-264VAC, SA, 120V |p0
- EEDRI2024
105 BRN | D01
106 Yeu 200 e FFL74IC xv e
107 a3 e , xa27 mm«é. PAGE 8, LINE 113 o2 155 uep VL 25p9 18 AWS
LAY
e ss2 |_AI.. ll_ KMC2] RGP 27°1 |1 eepigsaanc 18 AWG |
m SVITCH Q _A)-._x RELAY | BRN
10! a3l w J— ﬁ 24P13 18 AWG
L et () CONTEBL PAGE 1, 16 awG e 002] 1 awc g
109 BELAY _ LINE 10, 101 ¢ l02 L2 |
27P2|A2 EERCIZAZ2 Al _m:_m: 21 ofe
2 8 RED 16 AWG 272 i
110 e | B pp— 2
RELAY b i
m PourR “m ) EESRI03AHDL
o [BLU DICY 18 AWG o
covten, kiez() o8 18 AWG 24P0 GRY. w..u_m__u_m_q_).» EE
12 EEMCI2BIL 1A o 8 AWG 25P0  YEL _ ?I_‘k 18 AWG
lu
13 L " e X
= E b
14 16 AWG 36 AWG  SL1 wm
S
1S m
H
116 24P0 o 0 g
18 AWG =
n7 2500 UheE Ramizr
18 GRY YeL
m.u_.c:v_.n 250 :v_.n 8= - ot - s % . £ % H
25 5 5 25 g g 3 3
ne wae { gine, e J o B3 Bz 8.7 E: 2.2 B2 43 B: 3
247 14 25P1 FEoE N P oSy wEn osifw ° UZE o aefio P « 2
120 oay |EEPRevieas o [eepimsuipea H8e5 0 &3S fES 58 FEE] BESH 53558 BT H 8.z «
<n__' nnu. i o xan 2% & T . GRN_GRN oy o o RED_RED_ o7 GRN_GRNG o TRED REDQ o LGN YEL mmm wmm
121 24P 2P 20w - - o = m = ] = L . wmww - o - = ] = ] He Ee]
GRY 3 WHT “uMT w5 g T e GV R 3 ) w hs ] IR BLKE & S = 292% o7 %% ey
122 E- ERL I L A A wmnmwm z ERL | %% 1Ry $%¢ §8c™sit
8
S - 8z - -
123 g 5 w2 5 8
Goa
124
QTy. |ITEM PART NO.
REQD.| NO. _ DESCRIPTION _ STOCK SIZE
1] 083-11 [6-22 ™ |
o rewsor T oae [ortoc| ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY
FINISH DEFAULTS
MELAIN /CLEAN COUNTERSINKS: NAME DIAGRAM ,WIRING,PAGE 3
wLMwaM,_UMI @Iﬁ L 2nd DES. START, STOP, SAFETY, & DC CIRCUIT, 1393EPCA
I HEAT TREAT .02 [MATERIAL_N/A
[ [ISAND BLAST™ | SpErT WETAL FAB  [NEXT ASSY 11393EPCA [PART NO. 1393EPCA-WD3
ﬂ( [[PAINT X =+ 100 DES. BY JSK DRAWING NO. REV
CLEAR CHROMATE| ° el DR. BY JSK
s> R XL =* 050 oe. By 125814A
XXX—XX XXXX = AS SPECIFIED|[sCALE |DATE:D1-05—11 [ DWG SiZE B

The materials contoined herein are confidential ond proprietary information of Atlonto Attochment Compony. In oddition to aony confidentiality and non—disclosure obligations thot currently exist between you and Atlonto Attochment
Company, your use of these moterials serves os on ocknowledgment of the confidentiol ond proprietary nature of these materiols and your duty not to moke any unouthorized use or disclosure of these materiols.




100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
113
12
113
14
115
116
17
nus
19
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

—_

(2] [1]

A100 Al00
A101 Al101
D100 D100
D102 D102
5
mi m] o, .
1+ L+ X 1} + ]+ 1+ gt | + 1| £ 1| + +| T 1| +
= 3| €
38 859, ./mm ./w.m _/m Sh a5 238 3§ = { 3 S
5 O N
ARG NG I PL—D3M
4 L e "2 = -/ - A / /| ENCODER /
¥ X x E o 4 L L L. o x x x x
s H5* 5y £ X - g Rl R R X
E 1 9| ES .h_m_u_ 9 2] 2
~¥[]16 0115 _(J14 =[]13 12 1 10 9 8 7 6 S 4 3 2 1
= ) w 4
@ > ju]
> ~ N ~
3 F4 g a S a 2 x > o z 4 - 4 =] g zZ T a X
m ) > & o | b W _n..m > & & ¥ & a o o > [3 m
Q) Q] aJ aJ
N < (N ® M~ \D n < ™ J —
— =) L — — ) o b 2 o NOT =] = o o o o o o o o NOT
pand png — — — — — — — — USED g — — — — — — — — — USED
@] [m] — — — — — — — — (RESERVED) [an] ] — — — — — — — — (RESERVED)

(o] [o] [g] [7]

B

2]

] [7]

5 [ [

[INPUT_INTERFACE_MDDULE

PLC INPUTS X8~XF

RIBBON
1388416 CABLE

[INPUT INTERFACE MODULE

[ PLCINPUTS X0~X7

COoM _OOZ XF XE XD XC | | XB XA X9 X8 PLC COM| |COM| | X7 X6 X5 X4 || X3 _ X2 _ X1 _ X0 PLC
MAIN UNIT MAIN UNIT
TOP _ BOTIOM RIGHT ~ LEFT  RIGHT LEFT
X~CuT REVERSE  CUT CUT  MATERIAL NOT NOT NOT
+24VDC +24VDC  MIDDLE cwummm _uR‘zmmx LiMIT  SENSOR1 SENSOR2 ouT/PANEL SPARE +24VDC  +24VDC xm,qu x_.l_,m_w4 _w_u_mq 1 PHASE (meochu __.u_u_mq e -y
SENSOR (yup swyeT sw) SENSOR (TWIN)  (FULL) ~CUT ok PROX. PROX.  PRO%. Enmonin (RESERVED) ot (RESERVED)(RESERVED)
INPUT
(CH3) )
[ PART NO.
xmwm.__zwx_ DESCRIPTION _ ok ae
1] 083-11 [ 6=22 ] ™ |
NO.| REVISION | DATE | DR. | CK. >jI>Z‘_‘> >H|_.>OI7\:MZ|_1 OOZ:U>Z<
FINISH DEFAULTS AME DIAGRAM,WIRING,PAGE 4
CUT SENSOR . PLEASE NOTE: MMELAN/CLEAL | COUNTERSINKS: { [ : :
_CUT SENSOR | |JBURR BENCH | 2nd DES. PLC INPUT, 1393EPCA
~ THIS WIRING DIAGRAM TO ONLY BLACKOXIDE &=
BRN = RED ..o o &v\n/ HEAT TREAT .02 IMATERIAL_N/A
B = BLK G5 BE USED WITH PANASONIC FP ﬁ\%ﬁ [ISANDBLAST | qier7 METAL FAB  INEXT ASSY 11393EPCA [PART NO. 1393EPCA-WD4
X = GRN SIGMA PLC (FPG—-C32TH) -N///(l\\ﬁ [TV S X =t 100 DES. BY JSK DRAWING NO. REV
O CLEAR CHROWATE| vy —% 050 DR. BY  JSK 125915A , \_
HTOMESAVE 1 XXX =+ .015 K. BY
XXX—=XX XXXX =AS SPECIFIED|{sCALE [DATE:01-05-11_| WG SIZE B

The materials contoined herein are confidentio!l and proprietory information of Allonto Attochment Compony. in oddition to ony confidenticlity ond non—disclosure obligations that currenily exist between you ond Atlonto Attochment
Compony, your use of these materiols serves as an ocknowledgment of the confidential ond proprietory noture of these materials and your duty not to moke ony unoutharized use or disclosure of these materiols.




100

101

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

111

12

n3

14

1S

né
n7z
nus
19
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

A100 A100
A101 A101
D100 D100
D102 D102
0 0 0
[} -+ 1 + 1y + 1 + ) +
> X X| X| Xj
pe: 53 3 a5 z3, 53 35 38 38 38§
= |41 893 S 29 R
€0, 5 5 5 N SH S
V¥ 35 o > Ps = Po T
3 o\8 o 0 \2 o\
Falln -3 Z a F4 z2 T
o = 25 s z 2 M 0
L |92 E o4 ks T Eol2 Eq 2 X & o [ o
& Jy Y 9 Sy Ty = 3 3 3
32 3 30 29 28 27 26 25 24 23 [ee [Da1 [@ao [me [8  [7
- z 2 () 4 a
¥ & & g 5 &
2 ; M M N N o > o z B _ z a
A a = a = A S & & & a ¥ & &
= = a v e = e = o o - > e e e 2 e e N A
= I I I I I I I I X I X I I
3 & & a 3 3 3 b3 5 3 & & > > > 3 -3 > > 5
o S QU — o o [00) ™~ 0 ] o a < ™ Q¥ — o o 0
™~
= S ™ ™ ™ au Y] q¥] o o NOT = = oVl o o o oY — — — NOT
— — — — — — — — USED — _ — — — — — — — — USED

B

[o] [s] [2] [e] [s] [« 31 2] [

(]
[~]
-]

INPUT INTERFACE MODULE
RIBBON
CABLE

[ PLC INPUTS x28-x2F

RIBBON
CABLE

[INPUT INTERFACE MODULE

[ PLC_INPUTS x20-%27

PLC

EXPANSION UNIT

PLC

EXPANSION UNIT

Door/ SORDER AR
GUARD it PRESSURE
SWITCH (10p sy) SWITCH

RIGHT RIGHT LEFT LEFT CcuT
TRIM X-CUT  X-CUT TRIM WIDTH
POSITION OVERRUN OVERRUN POSITION SENSORS
OVERRUN SWITCH SWITCH OVERRUN (KING)

cut cutr

WIDTH  WIDTH  SPARE SPARE SPARE SPARE SPARE SPARE
SENSOR4 SENSOR3
(CAL KING) (QUEEN)

mmwm.___“wx_ DESCRIPTION _ STook S
1] 08311 [9-22 [ ™ |
Rol mewsion oare [or 1] ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY

FINISH DEFAULTS

e sexson s ——INAME___DIAGRAM.WIRING,PAGE 5
£ ]BURR BENGH oocz@mﬂﬂ. 2nd DES. PLC INPUT, 1393EPCA
SENSOR 30 = BED cagLe #Yﬁ HEAT TREAT 07 MATERIAL_N/A
SDE gk - win  SIDE M 7 [SAND BLAST | SepT METAL FAB  [NEXT ASSY 11393EPCA [PART NO. 1393EPCA-WD5
X = GRN %(1 Bt X =+ 100 DES. BY _JSK DRAWING NO. REV
W] Hemgem b L R 125916 |
HoREsAE | xxx =+ .01 . .
g . +
XXX—XX L XXXX = AS SPECIFIED|[scaLe [DATE:01—05—11 | DWG SIZE B

The materials contained herein are confidentiol and proprietary information of Atlonta Attachment Company. In addition to any confidentiolity and non—disclosure obligotions thot currently exist between you and Atlanto Attochment
Company, your use of these moterials serves as on ocknowledgment of the confidential ond proprietory nature of these materiols and your duty not to moke ony unouthorized use or disclosure of these materials.




0102 D102

100 AL00 AL00
101 A101 . A101
102 g 8 ] 5 N o
a a < ss < a a
103 & 5 % Srre 8§ % 838 8 % 88
-
1o sva\[ysvs vy ¥y sve [y 22 ¢ 22 28
105 S50 Deg oo -0
10 R G oW o G
- -— w w w () 3 w (M)
107 o g g gg”° 5 Fy g Qe ¢ 22 g9
108 o = a & o o a e e & a o a a a o
oo oo 2 2 BE e g eEB
109 a Iy — DR-4 DR+ ADR- DR+ APU-APU+ APU-APU+
& [ al 5l & 5 T T ~ n| | w — al
10 2 = S| 8 & 8 ~ n S| 2| & 3 & 3| & 8
1 14 4 14 14 14
A7 KA!
n2 o A Kag K S
o o 1 1 1 1
u3 8 = A101 g g
=] a - —
14 D100 | 5| 5| D100
us hioz pioe
Al Al Al Al Al Al Al 2 Al Al
116 =1
3
17 ]
nus A2 A2 AR A2 A2 A2 A2 o A2 a2 PLEASE NOTE:
[] [] 0 (] [] (] ] 0 [] S 0 0 0J [ | outPuTS Yo,Y1.¥3,8v4
119 w W o REQUIRE 2K OHM
120 a 3 o RESISTORS IN' SERIES
o o g WITH STEPPER SIGNALS
121 o d z 3 9 z S S = m a ¥ a N ¥ a
122 > > = = o (<] [an] =] > z & a & a @ 15
123
124 _“H__o _||.|_m m E
12s

[ DUTPUT INTERFACE MODULE

126 1388416 ﬂ»w%__.um_

127

PLC DUTPUTS X8~XF PLC DOUTPUTS X0~X7

[
—t——
128
-24vDc| [+24voc| | YF Y =
- [+ Ej{vo][yc][vB][va][va][¥vs zmzrcm 2awc] [v2end [ Y7 ] [¥6 |[v5 |[va][Y3] || Yo | mrmﬂ
MAIN UN]
130 X-CUT  TOP OUTFEED X—CUT X~CUT vmww_m xcm_n&w PANEL REHT  pic LEFT R CONTROLR PULSE NOT L CONTROL L PULSE
—24VDC +24VDC CLOTH FEED ROLL MOTOR MOTOR MOTOR MOTOR CcuT —24VDC +24VDC BLADE INTERNAL BLADE OUTPUT OQUTPUT USED QuTPUT QUTPUT
CLAMP SVROLL SV MOTOR REV FwD REV FwD MOTORS SHARPEN CONTROL SHARPEN SERVO 2 SERVO 2 (RES.) SERVO 1 SERVO 1
mwww ___Uw:_ DESCRIPTION _ R
1] 083-11 [6-22] ™ | ——
PLEASE NOTE. 7| revsin T oar Ton & | ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY
THI FINISH DEFAULTS
S WIRING DIAGRAM TO ONLY WELAN/CEAN NAME DIAGRAM, WIRING PAGE 6
BE USED WITH PANASONIC FP | [BURR BENCH COUNTERSINKS: §  [5ng DES. PLC_OUTPUT, 1393EPCA
SIGMA PLC (FPG-C32TH) X [IHEAT TREAT B=T71 o, pntera v/
W.% |_ISAND BLAST SHEET METAL FAB [NEXT ASSY 11333EPCA _vzﬂ NO. 1393EPCA—-WD6
ﬂ//(l\\ﬂ BUFE X =+ 100 DES. BY JSK DRAWING NO. REV
i CERORONATE 'y _3 050  [O%BY JSK 125917A 1
T XXX == .015 CK. 8Y
XXX=XX XXXX ="AS SPECIFIED|SCALE [0ATE:01-05—11 [DwWe sIZE B

The materiols contained herein are canfidential ond proprietary information of Atlanta Attachment Compony. In addition to any confidentiality and non—disclosure obligations that currently exist between you ond Atlonta Attochment
Company, your use of these materials serves os on ocknowledgment of the confidenticl ond proprietory nature of these materiols ond your duty not to moke ony unouthorized use or disclosure of these moteriols.




100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
n
112
n3
114
ns
116
17
118
19
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

D102 Dioe
A100 A100
A101 - A101
S g
O 0 a (=]
22 2222 5585 8%
2 2 2 2 2 2
w w w [N} [N} w
" " " Z Zsvio 2 Z z Zsv3 ¥ e gy ey
g § & & g ¥ & ¥ . 3 oaoa S B
& a & a & & & & ) I I I R L )
© © @ «n ©n “ © @ ("] Lt W Lt [N W L w (W] Lt w [N)
[ ) - g v g g g Qo v g g g v
< < o < < < < M < < << < < <
o oo ¥ o o o o g o o 0O oo & o
o o a o o o o o o o o o
[ [ [ [~ - - [
. 0 3 G 0 -0 .. o8 4 4 b D — =k b =
o a I Iy Iy @ o o IS [ & x| & & & &S o=l el = 8] =
0 < o bl = S o 3 NN O g v & T o a8 x|l 8 8 8
™ (¢} ™M ™ (%] (%] | o 4] o o o LY o o (8]
C: C_a C: C—A C: C: C—a 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 I 14
KA3S K KA34 KA33 K KA32 K KA K KA30 .\ KA29 \ KA28 K Kag KAZ6 Kag KA24 KA23, KA22 Ka2L KAZ0
1 n 1 1 1 n n 1 an 1 n & 1 = =[un <[u
o o [=] o [=] o [=] o ~ [=] n < o o o o
= =3 2 =1 2 2 2 = o 2 LY Ll 2 o o o
D100 a a a A a A a a a A D100
D102 Dioe
Al Al Al Al Al Al Al Al Al Al Al Al Al Al Al Al
A2 A2 Y A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 A2 A2
] 0 wll =[] all [ 0 (] L] ] 0 0 ] () ] ] (] ] 0 (]
o [
3 & =] ] & 3 &
m o ~ N ~ m m
¥ ~ 4 o > &} z o - 2 a x v L =
S| Nl & 2 & 5| & & g| 3 s| N ¥l s ¥l 2| & g &
o = ~ ~ ~ < 2 2 N < o o S S ~ N = T Q
a A 5 S S = S S S T a = 5 £ £ S 3 a a Z
A A > 3 > 3 > 3 5 s /A A 3 3 > 5 & & & <
[10] ] 5] [+ 3 [2] O [0l [ [e] [7] [¢] ][]

RIBBON
1388416 CABLE

[DUTPUT INTERFACE MODULE

[ PLC DUTPUTS x8-XF

RIBBON
1388416 CABLE

[ DUTPUT INTERFACE MOBULE

[ PLC OUTPUTS X0~X7

2] fszewc| [ Y2F | [v2E] [v2D] [vac] [v2B] [v2a] [v29] [v28] pLC
MAIN UNIT
AUTO
—24VDC +24VDC  SPARE SPARE SPARE SPARE SPARE W.".._>mmm._. SPARE  SPARE
(OPTION)
PLEASE NOTE:
THIS WIRING DIAGRAM TO ONLY
BE USED WITH PANASONIC FP =
SIGMA PLC (FPG—C32TH) w.»«\\/aw
& R
27
Qi
XXX—XX

[-2ewd| fr2ewd] [¥27] [v26] [¥25] [v24] [v23] [v22] [v21] [v20] piC
MAIN UNIT
i U eic PLC  OUTFEED obe  fob o8
—24v0C +24v0C POWER (BLADE  PoweR power  RoL  REED FEED - FEED
CONTROL Sv RELAY2 RELAY1 sv sLow REV FWD
QTY. |[ITEM PART NO,
mmoo._ NO. _ DESCRIPTION _ STOCK SIZE
14 083-11 [6-22 ™|
ol svsor T oate tonTo] ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY
FINISH DEFAULTS

E OOCZ._.mmw-ZXﬁ

| {BURR BENCH
Merackoxoe | =7~ [
HEAT TREAT .02

SAND BLAST
CIBURF 22— SHEET METAL FAB

PAIN =
CLEAR CHROWATE %y v .womw
TIMESAVE : -
Mol XXX =% .015
XXXX_="AS SPECIFIED

NAME DIAGRAM,WIRING,PAGE 7

2nd DES. PLC OUTPUT, 1393EPCA

MATERIAL N/A

NEXT ASSY 11393EPCA |PART NO. 1393EPCA-WD7Z

DES. BY _JSK DRAWING NO. REV
DR. BY__JSK 125918A N
CK. BY

SCALE [DATE:D1—05—11 | DWG SIZE B

The materiols contained herein are confidentiol ond proprietary information of Atlanta Attachment Compony. In addition to ony confidentiolity and non—disclosure obligotions that currently exist between you and Atlanta Attachment
Compony, your use of these materials serves as on ocknowledgment of the confidenticl ond proprietory nature of these materials ond your duty not to make any unauthorized use or disclosure of these materials.




100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
m
12
1u3
114
115
116
uz
1us
n9
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

A100 A100 ;
A101 AC220v A101
D100 D100
D102 Dca4av D102

FFL721C

PLC & 1/0 EXP.
FPG—-C32TH FPO-E32T

TOUCH SCREEN PCL PC2

EEVE06EM20
HMI1

®
H
A
H

s

e O
3!
3]

0000060

D103
COMMUNICATION CABLE
1389747 (DWGH 125612B)

D102

O

D100

D100

(2) PLEASE NOTE:

THIS WIRING DIAGRAM TO ONLY
BE USED WITH PANASONIC FP
SIGMA PLC (FPG—-C32TH)

DIP Sw'S
DN

LEFT POSITION
SERVO AMPLIFIER

TEST I
current [ [
cut-Back [0 |
vout seef ]

(1) PLEASE NOTE:

THE PULSE & DIRECTION
INPUTS TQ STEPPER DRIVE

D102 FROM PAGE 6, LINE 117
FROM PAGE 6, LINE 110
2P1 FROM PAGE &, LINE 110

STEPPER MOTOR

{ M6

EESH21006C
D102 | BRN 18 AWG o2
1P1__|RED  SEE NODVE <1 1
2P1 |BLK  SEE NOTE 1)
H FM
AT ]RED 2 RED
A——]_GRN 6 GREEN
sh BT WHT S BLUE
B BLK 3 YEL/GRN
6 PIN MOLEG PLUG

REQUIRE 2K OHM

A100 A101 RESISTORS IN SERIES
WITH PLC OUTPUTS
FNL Y0,Y1.Y3,8Y4

THE RESISTORS SHOULD
BE INSTALLED ON INPUT

RIGHT POSITION
SERVO AMPLIFIER
EESH21006C

i

86BYG25S0CN
1389611 (W/PLUG)

lsTo—BLK .31 rROM PAGE 2, LINE 18

O——="—————«3L2 FROM PAGE 2, LINE 118

RED
Y/G

| D02 |BRN 18 AWG DIy D102 FREM PAGE 6, LINE 117

3P1 RED SEE NOVE <)
INTERFACE MODULE 3P1 FROM PAGE 6, LINE 110
4P1 |BLK  SEE NOVE <) 4P1 FROM PAGE 6, LINE 110
M FM
OOLING FAN AT}t 2 =
c RED [3 GREEN
A= STEPPER MOTOR
e Ol
B- & PIN MOLEG PLUG 1389611 (W/PLUG)
Ll sTo—BLK 311 FROM PAGE 2, LINE 118
STo—YHL (312 FROM PAGE 2, LINE 118
3L2 ¢B
S AMP
FFOL213DMKMOS
Qry. [ITEM PART NO.
mmoo._ NO. _ DESCRIPTION _ STOCK SIZE
1] 083-11 | 6-22 [ ™ |
ol Rewsin T oae (o 1o ] ATLANTA ATTACHMENT COMPANY
.|_.|_Z_wI DEFAULTS AME DIAGRAM,WIRING ,PAGE 8
PLAIN /CLEAN N N s .
| [BURR BENCH | COUNTERSINKS: § 504 DES. PLC OUTPUT, 1393EPCA
| [HEAT TREAT @H.om MATERIAL N/A _
[ [SAND BLAST | NEXT ASSY 11393EPCA PART NO. 1393EPCA—WDB
[G0FF SHEET ML FAB ISk DRAWING NO. REV
PAINT X =+ .100 JS
CLEAR CHROWATE| ‘yy  _y 050 DR. BY _ JSK 125919A \_
SHESAVE XXX =% .05 oK. BY .
XXX=XX XXXX = AS SPECIFIED [scaLE [DATE:01—05—11 | DWG SIZE B

The moterials contained herein are confidential and proprietary infarmation of Atlonta Attachment Company. In oddi

Campony,

on to any confidenticlity and non—disclosure obligations that currently exist between you ond Atlanto Attochment

your use of these moterials serves os an acknawledgment of the confidentiol ond proprietory noture of these materiols ond your duty naot to moke any unouthorized use or disclosure of these moteriols.




— = _ BRN
BRN 1 S T T [Faad B L BRN
BRN [T\ J = ORG ORG
I.AN\ L_l| [r24 | -
BLY (1 T2ad BLU BLU
B T2 J 5 YEL YEL
24V E R
N/
T w w
TO OUTPUT RELAYS a pur
IN CONTROL PANEL g <
%) TERM 14 DN RELAY o
RED 9] J o N L
30P1 [AUTOLUBE SV |53 O 1 N [o] ¢ 1R R30 30P1 BLK 7N 2
207 [TABLE LIFT WP sV ol 2 N [e) RED R29 29P1 RED ) s
» o
2801 [TABLE Lirv boww SV o8 I 3 N O O WHT R28 _28P1 WHT ~12 o
= o
2371 [OUTFEED ROLL SV | umm I S 4 J [e) mv. GRN R23 23P) GRN o .vl.
141 [INFEED ROLL SV w3 U K 5 J [e) O ORG R14__ 14P1 ORG = w
RED
15P1 [xcut ceawe sv Taik O OIiTe N o {2 RIS mm_m_u_ BLU m g
7 o) e TR SPA 130 o]
J =z
771 [R_TRIM _SHARPEN SV BER wm g 8 J [e) YEL R7 _7P1 YEL o 5 S e
W W o sp1 [C TRIN snarPEN SVLae 9 3 [e) VID RS SP1 viD 2 2 2
zl = W 2601 [XCUT_SHARPEN 5V o8 i 10 N O O1-CRY Re6 26P1 GRY @ ® ®
- = 2 PNK SPARE. PNK < - .
x| x| x % WHN H__ W TAN SPARE. TAN m a a 5
zZ Z
21 g = . RED/GRN, 1 & =]
2| g ¢ ) 13 5 6) RED/GRN __SPARE. ED/G & = g 8
ol © 8 ©) Olllt4 O (Ol REvcre _spaRe. _ | RER/YEL o - <
ol =i o« J RED/BLK _SPARE. RED/BLK | < i ~
N R 1S J O (QH-FERBLk SPaRe. 1 RED 2
] =]
[}
(M) o L
& TO INPUT TERMINALS ¢ & w
W s ! —7 (o) IN CONTROL PANEL u < 3
N O pressure swinew gy J a o z
al = | 1 O OHlwarepk oo | < - 3
O LT xeur LM sv X 7 5 J e R | A N L -
— ] [ . i L.
Wl o | eer xeur prox. = 3 J O (QWHTZGRN mo7_ 1 _ _ — Q2 o ul
“ S = J WHT/YEL 1103 l__ e £ &
= L) I 4 [6) m — I Fel - ®
& ¢ | L7 TRIN POs. PROX =Tt L — 5 J 0 Y WHT/BLU 1126 7 o = 2
HE————F——————+t———@&y ¢ 11~ QIS Ml M=l O QR-WHTZ LU 1126 N
w 1= |~y 1 [
_Uh =] PLUG J ) E hat i a
2 = [LT TRIM DVER PROX FFA9103-A165 [ = - >
- > Z FF37303-A165 = — [ < =
°l & 2sps GRN 1 & W M
T e
| g GRN . GRN ~ T —= RED 25P1 25P1  RED v
5 - WHT WHT e — == WHT 24P1 24P1  WHT %
] m RED RED = S RED R RED W
gl © BLK BLK —— = BLK BLK
=] L L
a GRN GRN = = GRN GRN
u WHT WHT = = WHT WHT
7] RED RED == == RED A RED
I BLK BLK —— = BLK BLK
v
4 2sprs GRN =g = GRN GRN
/A .| L_J
RED ~___RED = == WHT ! WHT
BLK : BLK N = BLK 24P6 24P6  BLK
= ==
_f.\ = LI\
_ — _ _ _ _ DESCRIPTION _ ook e

[ TPLAIN/CLEAN |

FINISH

DEFAULTS

>+r>z TA ATTACHMENT COMPANY

DIAGRAM WIRING, PAGE 9

AR S| 11393EPCA, PNEUMATICS PANEL
m”m“mz”m% [PART NO. 1393EPCA-WD9
-Ii DRAWING NO. REV

ALL CABLE DETAILS ARE SHOWN ON DRAWING 1393E-CABI I — T 125920A 1
HE—] [scAE NS [baTe: 017057111 0Wo SZE €

The materiols conlained herein ore confidentiol ond proprietary inf tion of Atlonta Atl

confidential and proprietary nolure of these materiols and your duty not to moke any unauthorized use or disclosure of these materials.

t Compony. In eddition to eny confidentilily and non-disclosure obligations thal currently exist belween you and Allanto Attachment Compony,

your use of these molerials serves os on ocknowledgment of the




PLC OUTPUTS Y28~Y2F

PLC OUTPUTS Y20~Y27

PLC OUTPUTS Y8~YF

PLC OUTPUTS YO~Y7

SHEET 1 OF 12

PLC

OUTPUT RIBBON CABLE ROUTING DIAGRAM

LABEL Y28~Y2F

FFLS98499

ERERER
[elelolololol

LABEL Y20~Y27

FFLS96499

e

LABEL YB~YF
FFLS98499

LABEL YO~Y?7
FFLS98433

i

2R9E3
[ofofofofofo}

ﬂ_z_m_._

[ JPLAIN/CLEAN |
| {BURR” BENCH ]
"E‘

|HEAT TREAT |
| ISAND BLAST ]
I TV
lPaNT —
| |CLEAR CHROMAGE
l

H-INNEIEEI
DEFAULTS

DESCRIPTION ~ FART NO.

STOCK SIZE

__REWSON T DATE [DR [ K. | >._._.>Z._.> ATTACHMENT COMPANY

INAME DIAGRAM, WIRING, PAGE_10-—1

._11393EPCA, CONTROL PANEL

JPaRT NO. 1393EPCA-WD10
DRAWING NO, REV

125921A |2

The moteri toined herein ore ond p
confidentiol ond proprietary noture of these molericls and 5—: duly not to moke ony

use or

of these

of Atlanta Altachment Company. _= oddition to ony no::amia_._w. ond non-disclosure obligotions lhat currently exist between you ond Allonta Attachment Compony, your use of these




10 AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER

PLC DUTPUT MODULE

confidentiol ond proprietary nalure of these moteriols ond your duly not to make any unaulhorized use or disclosure of these moteriols.

_I ||_ FFOL213DHKNIO CFIRST HODULE W/RESISTORS)
FFMP[-650
S . e oW
_ Ll = = i * TIBB5263 10A .
-~ = | e =} o ) &
gl 8 Tesszes | | - = ) | ¥ 8 g 8 & ] YO~Y7 & g
vl ¥ _ Cfranr-a #EH ] (fl Ll BLK - 8 ¥l g A = ooooo| [ 1 g
g g e . bl ] o| [oooco a
o] o K ENER" - < o < &l
=5 iEh [mf O Zl > = 2 z w 000 Z w
5 = H a
g g ol o=l o JE O §E I ooool| £ E
z{ =z AMPER > 5 8 = A o[ {oooco ¥ o
ol g WHT 312 15 1evs < 5 ] 4 = “) =
[t} mrA 13—+"Fra072-3| ] ol o el w a =) 00000 a =
Bl 5 N & X o = Bl & ' Bl &
el ® 3]#¥3077-2 WL 13 0O ] ol g g o - pu EX: m ) > 5
o e ™ 5 o i 5 = = 2 4]& 8 1 S o
g g & u 00 fu a
o [=]
S S (m] I} [m] [m] a a NN =
o [ 8 & _ _ . b= s .
19 ] N
a
vl Y .
3 3 L . - _ _ _]
o oy
= - x = FF3079-1 14AWG_WHT
] H i ey FF3079-2  14AWG BIK
o S9 $5 FF3079-1 _ 14AWG WHT
o o ag Z|o
o fr A o FF3079-2  14AWG BLK
- =
= 8
FF3079~-3 14AWG RED m | &l
FF3079-2  14AWG BLK " 8 | 8 %
o 4 o FF3079-3  14AWG RED wm 2| m = 8= £
= ¢ &l 3 14AWG _BLK E u 8y CEE gl |2
a 2
= IEIEE Frous-2 4 [z e Byl Byl o
¢ a o !
slfs)fy 3 Af A A 38 &S g |8z o3| gE FE
FF3079-28 e 2% FF3075-28 g5 = o 8% = ale
N g 59 |58 = 2 [« o Bl e
221 [5E [ I A ] | I
 E Su &3 & a| g2 ] <
- g 22 - = E i
[[CXOXOXeNe) g8 |i= [[WXOXoNeXel| Sy R s
Ll L2 PE B- B+ mm Ty L1 L2 FE B- B 5 J =g gE
B & %o & v
tw (m e ®
- H ] o
3
=l
— el (G— ey e
e ml BX m‘ ap | B .T
0 0
t — = MASL208S MHSH210S 0__ A o__ A
al o o of = - = 2D x| om
R A A Z g Z
< = =
o al ¥ al ¥ = o =E CROSS CUT INFEED seut 8= | mx
X I DRIVE MOTOR ROLL HOTOR = =
a ¥ = 8 a5 8 3 = nx e Lo
Ol vl vl v O o Y HI3AN H B H AL BLK 14 AYG
2 3 3 3 3 3 = [o= VHE Ol—a2l wir s ave
EEEEEEE 2y - I A el e e
— = =] — 3 = = | FF3079-28
STEPPER
DRIVER RT
14avG_GRN 14avG_GRN EESHR1006C
o F 3| & FF3079-28 8l g 3 g FF3079-28 = ~
ol = o o x| ¥ @ o — ~ — “ — — — —
A Tisresszs0s L— L e L
ATTACH GND TERMINALS
TO PANEL WITH 8-32 SCREWS caxlan FFa22ea7 ax1, Fraoas
XCUT DRIVE MOTOR CABLE INFEED ROLL MDTOR CABLE
PART NO.
DESCRIPTION IEEEN
JPaRT NO. 1393EPCA-WD11
DRAWING NO.
MATT DASHER 1259358
XXX=XX NTS [pATE:06/15/11]ows siZ C
The materials contained herein ore confidential and proprietary inf tion of Aflanto Alt L Company. In addilion 1o ony confidentiality and nan-disclosure obligations thot currently exist between you and Atlonta Altochmenl Compeny, your use of these malerials serves as gn gcknowl of the




